
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  

TV/FILM, MILITARY, SPORT, MUSIC, HISTORICAL 
 

Wednesday 3rd Jan 2024 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - The Beatles Pete Best signed on two Internetstamps 2007 Beatles FDCs signed stamps and special postmarks. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

2 - Red Arrows, VC winners, Battle of Britain signed collection. 17 flown RAF covers with 46 autographs. Includes three complete Red Arrows teams, Rod 

Learoyd VC, Tasker Watkins VC, John Cruickshank VC, William Reid VC, Ian Fraser VC, Johnson Beharry VC, Tom Gleave, Dennis David, William 

Walker, Frank Carey, Avis Hearn MM, John Keatings. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

3 - Music Opera signed collection of 11 covers, Programmes and photos some on nice A4 descriptive pages. Includes Antoinette Stella, Moura Lympany, 

Leontyne Price, Lesley Garrett, Anna Mari Canali, Giuseppe Medesti, Disma De Cecco, Isidoror Antonioli, Victoria De Los Angeles, Montserrat Caballe, 

Kirkny Lunn, Clara Butt, Jose Carreras. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

4 - WW2 Wooden Horse Escaper Eric Williams signed hardback book The Tunnel 1951. Signed on the Title page. Eric Williams MC (13 July 1911 - 24 

December 1983) was an English writer and former Second World War RAF pilot and prisoner of war (POW) who wrote several books dealing with his 

escapes from prisoner-of-war camps, most famously in his 1949 novel The Wooden Horse, made into a 1950 movie of the same name. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

5 - WW2 Famous Bombers of The Second World War hardback book Signed 51 Bomber Command Veterans. Provides detailed histories of aircraft that 

flew with the air forces of Britain, Germany, Italy, Japan and the United States, profusely illustrated with hundreds of photographs, and cutaway drawings. 

This copy has been signed across two title pages by the following 51 Bomber Command Veteran. First page: W/O Bill Bailey 31 Sqd, Flt Lt Freddie Ball 

DFC 44/49 Sqd, W/O Jim Brookbank 9 Sqd, W/O Reg Eaves 550 Sqd, Flt Lt Harry Harris DFC 576/608 Sqd, W/O Jeff Hildreth 170 Sqd, W/O Harry Irons 

DFC 9/158 Sqd, W/O Ken Johnson 103/9 Sqd, Flt Sgt Maurice Kemp 115 Sqd, W/O Jack Linaker 9 Sqd, Sqd Ldr Bill Lucas DFC 9/15/162 Sqd, Flt Lt Len 

McNamara DFC 10/158/75 Sqd, W/O Syd Marshall 103 Sqd, W/O Richard Dick Maywood 608/692 Sqd, Flt Lt Gordon Mellor 103 Sqd, W/O John 

Ormerod DFM 101 Sqd, W/O Eric Parker DFM 12 Sqd, W/O Harry Parkins 630/576 Sqd, Flt Lt Peter Peck 12 Sqd, Flt Lt Bill Spence 44 Sqd, W/O 

Maurice Stoneman 57/9 Sqd, Flt Sgt Eric Varney 207 Sqd, F/O Jack Warner DFM 428 Sqd, F/O Ralph Wild 10 Sqd, W/O Colin Wood 106/83 Sqd. 

Second page: W/O Phil Bates 149 Sqd, Sqd Ldr Ian Blair DFM 113/501/602 Sqd, Sqd Ldr Desmond J Butters DFC* 7 Sqd, Flt Sgt Jack Cook 100/104 

Sqd, Sqd Ldr Alex Cowan 101 Sqd, W/O James Flowers 50/44 Sqd, W/O John Harrison 106 Sqd, Flt Lt Frank Hogan 622 Sqd, Flt Lt Bob Hughes DFC 

AE 149/50/23/12 Sqd, Flt Sgt Jim Ibbotson 102 Sqd, W/O Harold Kirby 467/97 Sqd, Flt Lt Bob Lasham DFC* 9/97 Sqd, W/O Dennis Mason DFM 149/9 

Sqd, W/O Joe Musgrove 214 Sqd, Flt Lt Alan Payne DFC 630 Sqd, W/O Reg Payne 50 Sqd, F/O Tom Sayer DFM 10/102 Sqd, W/O Maurice Snowball 

550 Sqd, W/O Reg Spencer 514/617 Sqd, Wg Cmdr Basil A Templeman Rooke DSO DFC* AFC 170 Sqd, W K Ken Thomas DFC 622 Sqd, W/O Frank 

Tilley 617 Sqd, W/O Frank Tolley 625 Sqd, W/O Bill Viollet 166 Sqd, Flt Lt Rusty Waughman DFC 101 Sqd, F/O Ray Worrall 44 Sqd. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

6 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Richard Burton VC signed 1972 Duke of Wellingtons Regiment British Military Uniforms cover. 1944 Burton was 21 years 

old and a private in the 1st Battalion, Duke of Wellington's Regiment, British Army, during the Second World War at Monte Ceco, near Palazzolo sul 

Senio, north-east of Florence where he was awarded the Victoria Cross. His CO was killed in the action and his Officer Commanding (A Company) was 

wounded. It occurred during a violent assault north of Florence, at Monte Ceco, for which the regiment received its 72nd battle honour. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

7 - WW2 40 bomber Command veterans multiple signed books. The Starkey Sacrifice the Allied Bombing of Le Portel 1943 by Michael Cumming, hard 

back book and dust cover published 1996, both in good condition. In the Summer of 1943, a make-believe invasion of France codenamed Operation 

Starkey was to sue the Germans into believing invasion in the Pas de Calais was imminent. Part of this was to attack long range guns to the north and 

south of the seaside French port of Le Portel. However, the gun sites were barely harmed but some 500 French civilians in Le Portel were killed. This 

book tells the story. This copy has a signed matted bookplate on the first title page and has been signed in the book across the second title page by the 

following 40 Bomber Command Veterans. Matted Bookplate: Flt Lt Boris Bressloff DFC 635 Sqd, Flt Lt Eric Clarke MiD 49 Sqd W/O Dick Curnock 425 

Sqd, P/O George Dann 620 Sqd, F/O George French 76 Sqd, W/O Jeff Hildreth 170 Sqd, W/O Harry Irons DFC 9/158 Sqd, Flt Sgt Ken Jenkinson 617 
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Sqd, Flt Lt Freddie Johnson DFC, Sqd Ldr George Johnny Johnson DFM 617 Sqd, Flt Lt Bolislaw Klecha 300 Sqd, W/O Jack Linaker 9 Sqd, Flt Lt Bluey 

Mottershead DFC 158 Sqd, W/O Ken O'Brien DFM 101 Sqd, Flt Lt Alan Payne DFC 630 Sqd Flt Sgt Bernard Peters (Lebovic) 311 Sqd, W/O Ken Rogers 

9 Sqd, W/O Ron Smith DFC 617 Sqd, W/O Rex Statham 158 Sqd, Flt Lt Steve Stevens DFC 57 Sqd, Flt Lt Ray Swift 218 Sqd, Sqd Ldr Frank Williamson 

10 Sqd. Signed in the book second title page: Flt Sgt Charles Avey 617 Sqd, W/O Bill Bailey 31 Sqd, W/O Phil Bates 149 Sqd, W/O Ron Brown 218/75 

Sqd, W/O Chick Chandler 15 Sqd, W/O James Coman DFC 149/90 Sqd, W/O Peter Donaldson 10 Sqd, F/O Basil Fish 617 Sqd, Sqd Ldr Benny 

Goodman 617 Sqd, Flt Lt Bob Lasham DFC* 9/97 Sqd, W/O Joseph Stamper Metcalfe 100/101 Sqd, W/O Joe Musgrove 214 Sqd, W/O Reg Payne 50 

Sqd, Sgt Philip Please 15 Sqd, F/O Tom Sayer DFM 102 Sqd, W/O Frank Tilley 617 Sqd, W/O Henry Wagner 51 Sqd, Plus 1 unidentified 100 Sqd (just 

above Ron Brown, top right). Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

8 - RMS Titanic survivor Millvina Dean signed 2012 White Starline special A G Bradbury FDC. Only 50 covers were signed in 2004 and the stamps added 

later in 2012. Dean was nine weeks old when she boarded the ship. Her father felt its collision with the iceberg on the night of 14 April 1912 and, after 

investigating, returned to his cabin, telling his wife to dress the children and go up on deck. Dean, her mother, and her brother were placed in Lifeboat 10. 

Her father did not survive, and his body, if recovered, was never identified. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

9 - Opera Luciano Pavarotti signed 1992 Glasgow concert cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - Poirot David Suchet signed Mustache greetings card inscribed Hercule Poirot along with a 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Pauline Moran, Hugh Fraser 

and Phillip Jackson. Slight crease at top priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - Dr Who four Doctors signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Autographed by Tom and Colin Baker, Sylvester McCoy and Peter Davison. Slight crease at 

top priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

12 - David Attenborough signed Hardback book The Trials of Life. Sir David Frederick Attenborough (born 8 May 1926) is a British broadcaster, biologist, 

natural historian and author. He is best known for writing and presenting, in conjunction with the BBC Natural History Unit, the nine natural history 

documentary series forming the Life collection, a comprehensive survey of animal and plant life on Earth. Attenborough was a senior manager at the 

BBC, having served as controller of BBC Two and director of programming for BBC Television in the 1960s and 1970s. First becoming prominent as host 

of Zoo Quest in 1954, his filmography as writer, presenter and narrator has spanned eight decades; it includes Natural World, Wildlife on One, the Planet 

Earth franchise, The Blue Planet and its sequel. He is the only person to have won BAFTA Awards in black and white, colour, high-definition, 3D and 4K 

resolution. Over his life he has collected dozens of honorary degrees and awards, including three Emmy Awards for Outstanding Narration. While 

Attenborough's earlier work focused more on the wonders of the natural world, his later work has been more vocal in support of environmental causes. He 

has advocated for restoring planetary biodiversity, limiting population growth, switching to renewable energy, mitigating climate change, reducing meat 

consumption, and setting aside more areas for natural preservation. On his broadcasting and passion for nature, NPR stated he roamed the globe and 

shared his discoveries and enthusiasms with his patented semi-whisper way of narrating. He is widely considered a national treasure in the UK, although 

he himself does not embrace the term. He is the younger brother of director, producer and actor Richard Attenborough, and older brother of motor 

executive John Attenborough. The Trials of Life. The third and final updated edition of David Attenborough's classic Life trilogy. Life on Earth covered 

evolution, Living Planet, ecology, and now The Trials of Life tackles ethology, the study of how animals behave. 'This is, quite simply, the best thing I've 

ever done.' Sir David Attenborough on the TV series, The Trials of Life, upon which this book is based. This is the third and last of Sir David's great 

natural history books based on his TV series and competes his survey of the animal world that began with Life on Earth and continues with Living Planet. 

In Life on Earth, Sir David showed how each group of animals evolved. In Living Planet he looked at the way they have adapted to the whole range of 

habitats in which they live. Now, in Trials of Life, he completes the story by revealing how animals behave - and why. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

13 - Margaret Thatcher and Sir Rex Hunt signed Falklands SSASA 1992. 10th Liberation cover. Only 100 were issued, rare. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

14 - Victoria Cross winner Viscount De L'Isle signed Army Crest and Badges postcard. Autograph is quite small on white lower section below image, 

priced accordingly. While serving as a company commander in the 5th Battalion, Grenadier Guards (itself part of 24th Guards Brigade of the 1st Infantry 

Division), he led a handful of men in the defence of the Anzio beachhead in February 1944, for which he was awarded the Victoria Cross. Sidney led a 

successful attack which drove German troops of the 147th Grenadier Regiment out of a gully. Later he led another counterattack and dashed forward, 

engaging the Germans with his tommy gun at point-blank range, forcing a withdrawal. When the attack was renewed, Sidney and one guardsman were 

wounded and another killed, but he would not consent to have his wounds dressed until the Germans had been beaten off and the battalion's position had 

been consolidated. During this time, although extremely weak from loss of blood, he continued to encourage and inspire his men. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

15 - WW2 HMS Hood survivors Ted Briggs and Bob Tilburn signed 50th ann Sinking of the Bismarck cover. They were 2 of the 3 who survived the loss of 

the Hood. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

16 - Rare George Cross winners multiple 50th ann signed cover. Signed by Laurie Sinclair GC, Dick Moore GC, Odette Hallows GC, Harry Errington GC, 

Horace Taylor GC. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

17 - Rare George Cross winners multiple 50th ann signed cover. Signed by Jim Beaton GC, Dick Moore GC, Odette Hallows GC, Harry Errington GC, 

Horace Taylor GC. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

18 - Apollo 11 Buzz Aldrin NASA moonwalker signed 1969 US FDC dedicated to him. 20/7/1969 Moonlanding and Washington 9/9/69 special postmarks. 

Good condition Est. £200 - 240 

19 - Dr Who Sylvester McCoy signed Internetstamps 2013 Dr Who official FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

20 - Felix Baumgartner space skydiver signed promo leaflet. He is an Austrian skydiver, daredevil and BASE jumper. He is widely known for jumping to 

Earth from a helium balloon from the stratosphere on 14 October 2012 and landing in New Mexico, United States, as part of the Red Bull Stratos project. 

Doing so, he set world records for skydiving an estimated 39 km (24 mi), reaching an estimated top speed of 1,357.64 km/h (843.6 mph), or Mach 

1.25.[a][b] He became the first person to break the sound barrier relative to the surface without vehicular power on his descent.[12][13] He broke 

skydiving records for exit altitude, vertical freefall distance without a drogue parachute, and vertical speed without a drogue. Though he still holds the two 

latter records, the first was broken two years later, when on 24 October 2014, Alan Eustace jumped from 135,890 feet (41.42 km; 25.74 mi) with a drogue. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

21 - WW2 Top Allied fighter ace AVM Johnnie Johnson signed Benham official 1994 D-Day FDC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

22 - Apollo 15 CMP astronaut Al Worden signed 1969 German Cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

23 - Queen Elizabeth II rare, printed dinner menu from Sandringham house with gold ER embossed crest. Very few diners attended these exclusive 

events, so this is quite rare. Came from collection of former Sandringham housekeeper. Super Menu Inverawe Triple Smoked Salmon Terrine, Cote De 

Boeuf Roti, Pomes Roties, Haricots D'Espagne, Concasse De Carottes Et Naves, Suedoise, Salade, Brioche Breas and Butter Pudding. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

24 - Queen Elizabeth II rare, printed dinner menu from Sandringham house with gold ER embossed crest. Very few diners attended these exclusive 

events, so this is quite rare. Came from collection of former Sandringham housekeeper. Super Menu Homard Au Gratin, Entrecote De Boeuf Roti A 

L'Anglaise, Choux De Bruxelles Au Escalote, Panais Roti, Pommes Roti, Salade, Sandringham Apple and Cinnamon Crumble. Creme Fraiche. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

25 - Legendary actor and Director Sir Richard Attenborough signed 6 x 4 inch b/w photo to Stephen dated 1984. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

26 - Shirley Temple Black signed 6 x 4 sepia postcard photo to Dirk dated 1993. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

27 - Nigel Mansell Formula 1 champion motor racing driver signed 1996 Benham official Motor Cars FDC, doubles with Mansell Isle of Man stamp and 

special postmarks. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

28 - WW2 D-Day, Arnhem, actor Jimmy Edwards DFC signed 6 x 4 inch b/w photo, playing trombone. James Keith O'Neill Edwards, DFC was an English 

comedy writer and actor on radio and television, best known as Pa Glum in Take It from Here and as headmaster Professor James Edwards in Whack-O!. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

29 - Harry Potter Kenneth Branagh signed x 4 inch colour photo with wand in hand. Academy Award-nominated Northern Irish-born British actor and film 

director. He portrayed Gilderoy Lockhart in the film adaptation of Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

30 - Astronaut Apollo 14 Dr Edgar Mitchell signed 2001 Internetstamps Space Tourism, Official Future FDC. United States Navy officer and aviator, test 

pilot, aeronautical engineer, ufologist, and NASA astronaut. As the Lunar Module Pilot of Apollo 14 in 1971 he spent nine hours working on the lunar 

surface in the Fra Mauro Highlands region and was the sixth person to walk on the Moon. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

31 - Astronaut Apollo 16 Charlie Duke signed 2001 Internetstamps Space Tourism, Official Future FDC. Charles Moss Duke Jr. is an American former 

astronaut, United States Air Force officer and test pilot. As Lunar Module pilot of Apollo 16 in 1972, he became the 10th and youngest person to walk on 

the Moon, at age 36 years and 201 days. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

32 - Margaret Thatcher former Prime Minister signed small young 4 x 3 inch portrait photo, couple of pin holes at top border and bottom RH not affecting 

autograph. Priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

33 - Artist Jack Vettriano signed Christmas card, along with Card from his parents, which included the Vettriano when sent We hope this is a nice surprise 

for you. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

34 - David Attenborough signed 1987 Benham Sir Isaac Newton official FDC BLCS21, with Royal Observatory special postmark. Sir David Frederick 

Attenborough (born 8 May 1926) is a British broadcaster, biologist, natural historian and author. He is best known for writing and presenting, in 

conjunction with the BBC Nature unit,. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

35 - Clangers Peter Firmin signed 50th ann Ivor The Engine Magical Worlds official 2009 Internetstamps FDC. Peter Arthur Firmin was an English artist 

and puppet maker. He was the founder of Smallfilms, along with Oliver Postgate. Between them they created a number of popular children's TV 

programmes, The Saga of Noggin the Nog, Ivor the Engine, Clangers, Bagpuss and Pogles' Wood. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

36 - Sir Peter Scott DSC signed 1981 Benham official Butterflies FDC BOCS(2)3. Sir Peter Markham Scott, CH, CBE, DSC*, FRS, FZS was a British 

ornithologist, conservationist, painter, naval officer, broadcaster and sportsman. The only child of Antarctic explorer Robert Falcon Scott, he took an 

interest in observing and shooting wildfowl at a young age and later took to their breeding. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

37 - Multiple George Cross winners 1979 Police FDC signed by five George Cross winners, Carl Walker GC, Ken Farrow GC, Tony Gledhill GC, J Beaton 

GC and H Stevens GC. Nice Benham official FDC BOCS14. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

38 - Winston Churchill collection. Two covers 2006 signed by relatives Mary Soames and Randolph Churchill. Numbered 8 of 40, plus 20th ann Winstons 

funeral official Navy cover signed by Grandson Winston Churchill and Admiral Julian Oswald. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

39 - Red Arrows 1989 complete display team signed Kemble 1965 25th ann. Air Show cover. Flown by the team in their Hawk aircraft from RAF Kemble. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

40 - Red Arrows 1989 complete display team signed Biggin Hill 25th ann. Air Show cover. Flown by the team in their Hawk aircraft from RAF Scampton. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

41 - Cricket legend Derek Underwood signed on his own 1999 tribute cover. Kent and England spin bowler. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

42 - Prime Minister William Gladstone Signed Note To His Private Secretary. Liberal Prime Minister 1868-74, 1880-85, 1886 and 1892-94. Given to his 

private secretary. 'June 20. Webster pension/Lord Dillon} To go forward. Look out for and send me any further indications of leakage which may appear in 

the press. WEG June 20. Will send shortly a list of Mr Webster's publications on the Basques.'. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

43 - WW2 Rare Victoria Cross double signed cover. Godfrey Place VC and Ian Fraser VC Life  and Times VC Signed cover. Both WW2 Navy VC winners 

Place in Minisub attack on the Tirpitz and Ian Fraser, after being awarded the Distinguished Service Cross for actions while serving on submarines, he 

was placed in command of a midget submarine during an attack in Singapore codenamed Operation Struggle. For his bravery in navigating the mined 

waters, and successfully placing mines on a Japanese cruiser, Fraser was awarded the Victoria Cross. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

44 - Rare 1st Intercontinental Jaguar flight cover 1974, flown Boscombe Down to Goose Bay to Nellis AFB. Signed by pilot Air Cdre G Cairns AFC Only 

295 were issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

45 - HMS Hood WW2 survivor Ted Briggs multiple signed cover. Commemorative envelope produced to the 85th anniversary of the launching of HMS 

Hood, with matching 85th anniversary BFPO 2752 postmark dated 23 August 2003 with the ships crest inset and used by kind permission of the current 

Lord Hood. This has been signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living survivor of the sinking of Hood by the Bismarck and is also 

signed by the artist Simon Atack, who kindly gave permission for his painting 'Farewell the Hood' to be used to illustrate this wonderful cover. It is also 

signed by David Mearns of Bluewater Recovery, who located and explored the wreck of the Hood as seen on the Channel 4 Documentary. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

46 - Leonard Cheshire VC signed 1990, Benham official Gallantry FDC comm. 50th ann Battle of Britain with Hawkinge special postmark. Cheshire was 

CO of 617 sqn after Dambuster Guy Gibson at RAF Scampton. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

47 - WW2 heroes multiple signed 1968 Anniversaries FDC. Autographs of Roland Beamont, Neville Duke, John Cruickshank VC, Dennis David, James 

Tait, Bill Reid VC. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

48 - 1995 50th Anniversary of World War II JS50/45/2 Signed Cover. The End of the Extermination Camps. January 1945. Certified Cover No.550 of 600 

issued. Complete with informative inserts. Signed by WW2 inmates Paul Halter and Aaron Rene Raindorf. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

49 - WW2 Colditz inmate Earl Haig, Vera Lynn, Ian Fraser VC signed 2000, Ex Prisoner of War Association cover. Haig has signed back of the cover. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

50 - Apollo 15 astronauts Moonwalker Dave Scott and Al Worden signed 2001, 30th ann Apollo 15 cover. Numbered 147 of 250 issued with mission 

details printed on reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

51 - Apollo 9 and 15 astronaut Moonwalker Dave Scott and Al Worden signed 2002, 30th ann Apollo 9 cover. Numbered 20 of 250 issued with mission 

details printed on reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

52 - Apollo 14 astronaut Moonwalker Dr Edgar Mitchell signed 2002, 30th ann Apollo 9 cover. Numbered 91 of 250 issued with mission details printed on 

reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

53 - STS1 Space Shuttle Astronaut Bob Crippen signed 20th ann Columbia Inaugural flight cover. Numbered 198 of 250 issued with mission details 

printed on reverse of the cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

54 - Celtic football complete 1967 Lisbon Lions winning team signed 25/5/87, 20th ann cover. Autographs Ronnie Simpton, Jim Craig, Billy Murdoch, Jim 

Clark, Jimmy Johnstone, Willie Wallace, Steve Chalmers, Bertie Auld, Bobby Lennox. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph 

collection. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

55 - Celtic football 1967, 16 Lisbon Lions squad signed1998 Jock Stein stand cover. Signed by Ronnie Simpson, Jim Craig, Tommy Gemmell, John Clark, 

Bobby Murdoch, Billy McNeil, Jimmy Johnstone, Bobby Lennox, Willie Wallace, Steve Chalmers and Bertie Auld. PLUS, John Fallon, Charlie Gallagher, 

John Hughes, Joe McBride and Willie O'Neill. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

56 - Football FIFA president Sepp Blatter signed 2004 Fair Play Awards cover presented to Celtic. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football 

autograph collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

57 - Henrick Larsen Celtic football signed 2006, Hall of Fame cover. Set on A4 descriptive page with Parkhead Stadium postcard, with corner mount so 

could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

58 - Inverness 2000 Scottish Cup final winners signed Match cover v Celtic. Autographs include Colder, Teasdale, Mann, Sheerin, McCulloch, Christie, 

Wyness. Inverness won 3:1. Glasgow Match day 8/2/00 CDS postmark. Set on A4 descriptive page with Parkhead Stadium postcard, with corner mount 

so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

59 - Celtic League Cup cover signed by 13 players, with 19/3/00 Glasgow CDS match day postmark. Autograph include Gould, Boyd, McNamara, Mjallby, 

Petrov, Viduka, Johnson, Berkovic, Mahe. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

60 - Football Celtic v Rangers 2000 Old Firm Match signed cover and Stadium picture. Celtic won 6:2 and both cover and picture have been signed by the 

four goal scorers, Petrov, Larsson (2), Sutton (2) and Lambert. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from 

the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

61 - Rangers Football 2000 eleven 1st all Foreign players signed cover for match against St Johnstone with 4/3/00 Glasgow CDS matchday postmark. 

Autographs include Amoruso, Numan, Kanchelskis, Von Bronckhorst, Wallace, Vidmar, Klos, Rozental. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so 

could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

62 - Henrik Larsson Celtic Testimonial 2004 multiple signed cover for the match v Sevilla. 25/5/04 Glasgow CDS matchday postmark. Signed by 14 of the 

squad including Larsson, Balde, Lennon, Petrov, McGovern, Sutton, Thompson, Varga, McNamara. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so 

could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

63 - Celtic SPL champions 2008 Three in a Row multiple signed cover. 14 Celtic player autographs including Boruc, McManus, Hinkel, Caldwell, Hartley, 

McGeady, McDonald, Brwon, Kakamura, Ven Hesselink, Naylor. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from 

the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

64 - Football Celtic 9, Aberdeen 0 2010 multiple signed Matchday cover with 6/11/10 Glasgow CDS postmark. Autographs of 15 Celtic players including 

Lennon, Stokes, Ledley, Sung Yueng, McCourt, Maloney, Hooper, Izagurre, Majstorovic, Rogue. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could 

be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

65 - Rangers 1992/3 Treble Winning multiple signed cover with 29/5/93 Glasgow CDS postmark. Twenty squad autographs including Andy Goram, Stuart 

McCall, David Robertson, Ally McCoist, Gary McSwegan, David Hagon, Gary Stevens. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily 

removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

66 - Football Celtic v Man Utd 1995 Paul McStay testimonial multiple signed cover with 12/12/95 Glasgow CDS matchday postmark. Autographed by 16 

Celtic players including Marshall, Gray, Hay, Collins, Walker, Hooijdonk, McStay, Donnelly, O'Donnell, Mackay, Vata. Set on A4 descriptive page, with 

corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

67 - Football Scotland 1996 International Squad signed Scotland V Holland display. Euro 96 card signed by 22 of the squad including Gemmill, McCoist, 

McKinley, Calderwood, Goram, Jess, Durie. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack 

Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

68 - Celtic football Peter Grant testimonial multiple signed Sportsmens Dinner menu. 20+ autographs of guests including Danny McGrain, Roy Aitken, 

Burns, M McLeod, McNamara, Bonner, Hay, Billy McNeil, Lord Provost P Lally, Grant. Set on A4 descriptive page, plus blank menu and separate sheet 

with Peter Grant signed photo, invite an list of notable guests. Set with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray 

Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

69 - Football 1951 St Mungo Cup Celtic players signed 50th ann cover and Stadium postcard display. Autographed by Mike Haughey, Alex Rollo, Bobby 

Collins, Jimmy Walsh, Sean Fallon, Bertie Peacock. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John 

Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

70 - Football Paul Gascoigne signed 1995 cover for his transfer to Rangers from Lazio, 10/7/95 Ibrox CDS postmark. Set on A4 descriptive page, with 

corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

71 - Football Man Utd, Scotland Legend Denis Law signed 1974 Scotland v England matchday cover with Glasgow 18/5/74 CDS postmark. Scotland won 

2:0. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

72 - Football Man Utd Matt Busby signed 4 x 4 inch European Cup photo and signed colour team picture display. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner 

mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

73 - Football Ferenc Puskas signed to back of vintage Budapest Stadium postcard. Five other unknown autographs. Set on A4 descriptive page, with 

corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

74 - Football Scotland 1994 International Squad signed Scotland V Netherlands display. Cover signed by 15 of the squad including Goram, Nevin, 

Hendry, Durie, Boyd, Levien, McStay, Jess, McKinlay, Collins. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from 

the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

75 - Football Man Utd Matt Busby signed 4 x 4 inch European Cup photo with George Best picture display. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount 

so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

76 - Sir Alex Ferguson Man Utd legend signed Freedom of the City of Aberdeen booklet, with team picture. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount 

so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

77 - Celtic football Peter Grant testimonial multiple signed cover with 13/10/96 postmark. 20+ autographs of guests including Danny McGrain, Roy Aitken, 

Burns, M McLeod, McCoist, Hay, Billy McNeil, Lord Provost P Lally, Grant. Set on A4 descriptive page, plus blank menu and separate sheet with Peter 

Grant signed photo, invite an list of notable guests. Set with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football 

autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

78 - Football Scotland 1975 International Cup final Squad signed Scotland V Brazil display. Back of Rio postcard signed by 16 of the squad and Match 

referee including Denis Law, Charlie George, Lou Macari, Donachie,. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes 

from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

79 - Football 1934 Scotland v N. Ireland players multiple signed album page display. Autographs of James Smith, Jerry Dawson, Bobby Hogg, George 

Young. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph 

collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

80 - Football 1945 Victory International Bobby Browne signed 1946 Lunch menu for the visit to Glasgow of the Belgian Internation team. Set on A4 

descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

81 - Football Aberdeen v Celtic 1970 Scottish Cup final multiple signed match cover. Autographs of 14 on the 3:1 winning squad including Murray, 

Graham, Buchan, Robb, Boel, Clark, Hermiston, Taylor. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John 

Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

82 - Football 1961 Kilmarnock Europa America Tournament multiple signed flight cover. Kilmarnock and New York postmarks. Autographs of 16 squad 

players including Billy Muir, Andy Kerr, Matt Watson, Billy Cook, Bobby Kennedy, Jim Richmond, Ian Davidson, Bertie Black. Set on A4 descriptive page, 

with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

83 - Football Ferenc Puskas signed 1970 Football Hall of Fame FDC and signed photo. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily 

removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

84 - Football Celtic 1938 multiple signed Celtic V Everton Empire Exhibition Cup cover and postcard. Postcard with Match Day postmark signed by M 

MacDonald and Matt Lynch. Cover signed by 11 including Matt Lynch, Jimmy Delaney, Frank Murphy, Bobby Hogg, John Crum, Joe Carruth, Chich 

Geaton, John Morrison. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football 

autograph collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

85 - Football Rangers v Hibernian 1946 Victory Cup final multiple signed Victory postcard. Autographs of Ten rangers players including, Brown, Cox, 

Shaw, Duncanson, Young, Symon, Watkins, Macall, plus Cox signed photo. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. 

Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

86 - Football Lev Yashin signed scruffy 6 x 4 b/w photocard with Hall of Fame stamp and postmark. To John Murray. Set on A4 descriptive page, with 

corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

87 - Football Ferenc Puskas and Gento signed 1960 Real Madrid team colour 6 x 4 photo for European Cup Final v Eintracht Frankfurt, with overprinted 

stadium postcard. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football 

autograph collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

88 - Football Rangers 1998/9 multiple squad signed Premier League Champions cover with 2/5/99 Glasgow CDS postmark. Autographed by 14 squad 

players including Klos, Hendry, Von Bronckhorst, Advocat, Wallace, Vidmar, Albertz, McCann. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be 

easily removed. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

89 - Football Celtic 7, Rangers 1 multiple signed cover comm. 1957 League Cup winners. Autographs of Celtic legends Sean Fallon, Willie Fearnie, 

Bobby Collins, Bertie Peacock, Sammy Silson. Set on A4 descriptive page, with corner mount so could be easily removed. Comes from the John Jack 

Murray Scottish football autograph collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

90 - 1956 Royal New Zealand flown cover carried on Victoria Cross Centenary flight, New Zealand to London and return signed by the pilot with separate 

card signed by the other 10 crew. Very rare. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

91 - Poirot David Suchet signed Large autograph album page along with a 10 x 8 colour photo signed by Pauline Moran, Hugh Fraser and Phillip 

Jackson. Slight crease at top priced accordingly. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

92 - Michael Kitchen signed 10 x 8 colour photo as Detective Chief Superintendent Christopher Foyle in the ITV drama Foyle's War. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

93 - Star Wars Mon Calamari officers Sean Crawford and Tim Dry signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

94 - Harry Potter Toga Safer signed 10 x 8 colour photo playing Igor Karkaroff's Aide in the movie version of Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire. W. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

95 - James Bond Caroline Munro signed 10 x 8 inch colour sexy blue swim suite photo, inscribed Naomi 007. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

96 - James Bond Caroline Munro signed 10 x 8 inch b/w sexy lingerie photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

97 - James Bond Caroline Munro signed 10 x 8 inch b/w head and shoulders scene, gun in hand, inscribed Naomi 007. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

98 - Star Wars Toby Philpot signed superb Jabba ther Hutt 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo, he was one of the puppeteers controlling Jabba the Hutt in 

Return of the Jedi. Philpott controlled the left arm, head, tongue and body of the giant Hutt puppet. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

99 - Vampirella Caroline Munro signed 10 x 8 inch colour sexy full length red outfit photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

100 - Apollo 13 mission controller Gene Krantz signed card with unsigned 10 x 8 colour portrait photo. Eugene Francis Kranz (born August 17, 1933) is an 

American aerospace engineer who served as NASA's second Chief flight Director, directing missions of the Mercury, Gemini and Apollo programs, 

including the first lunar landing mission, Apollo 11. He directed the successful efforts by the Mission Control team to save the crew of Apollo 13 and was 

later portrayed in the major motion picture of the same name by actor Ed Harris. He characteristically wore a close-cut flattop hairstyle and the dapper 

mission vests (waistcoats) of different styles and materials made by his wife, Marta Kranz, for his flight Director missions. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

101 - Railway children, Sally Thonsett signed nice 10 x 8 colour photo, waving with Jenny Agutter. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

102 - Star Wars Jabba the Hut stunning 10 x 8 colour photo signed by John Coppinger. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

103 - Madeline Smith James bond actress signed sexy 10 x 8 inch b/w photo with gun in hand. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

104 - Britt Ekland James bond actress signed sexy swim suit 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

105 - James Bond George Lazenby signed 10 x 8 colour Wedding scene photo with Diana Rigg. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

106 - James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed sexy 10 x 8 b/w photo with pink lip stick kiss. Nice image with Gary Numan. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

107 - James Bond actress Carole Ashby signed sexy underwear 10 x 8 b/w photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

108 - James Bond Martine Beswick signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo on beach sitting on Sean Connery's lap. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

109 - Martine Beswick James Bond signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo full length image with Sean Connery, with pink lipstick kiss. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

110 - Melita Clark James Bond signed 10 x 8 inch colour Diamonds are forever photo, with pink lipstick kiss. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

111 - James Bond Martine Beswick signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo on beach sitting on Sean Connery's lap. With Pink lipstick kiss. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

112 - James Bond Alison Worth signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with Roger Moore. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

113 - Melita Clark James Bond signed 10 x 8 inch colour Diamonds are forever photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

114 - Vanya James Bond signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Bond Girls with Roger Moore photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

115 - James Bond Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

116 - James Bond Brigitte Miller signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo Spectre. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

117 - Dads Army Ian Lavender signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo inscribed Pte Pike. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

118 - Twins of Evil Judy Matheson signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie poster photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

119 - Carry on England Melvyn Hayes signed 10 x 8 inch colour group scene photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

120 - Oliver Mark Lester signed unusual 10 x 8 inch colour photo with Fagin. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

121 - Lee Aaker Rusty in Rin Tin Tin signed 10 x 8 b/w photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

122 - Bernard Cribbins signed 10 x 8 inch colour lobby card photo from the movie She. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

123 - I Claudius Christopher Biggins signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

124 - Pauline Peart signed sexy red dress Vampire 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

125 - Star Wars Jabba's Gamorrean Guard Stephen Costantino signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

126 - Star Wars Oni Wan body double Richard Stride signed 10 x 8 inch colour fight scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

127 - Star Wars Tuskan Raider Alan Fernandez signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

128 - Star Wars Mike Henbury as Taboo signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

129 - Darth Vadar body double C Andrew Nelson signed menacing full length Star Wars movie scene 10x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

130 - Darth Vadar body double C Andrew Nelson signed menacing head and shoulders Star Wars movie scene 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

131 - John Boyega signed space suit 10 x 8 inch colour Star Wars movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

132 - Star Wars Ross Beadman signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with rare quote Master Skywalkers, there are too many of them. What are we going to 

do?. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - Julian Glover as General Veers signed 10 x 8 inch colour Star Wars movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

134 - Jerome Blake as Rune Haako signed 10 x 8 inch colour Star Wars movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

135 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang Heather Ripley signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo with Dick Van Dyke. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

136 - Where Eagles Dare Derren Nesbitt signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

137 - Joanna Lumley signed super sexy young full length colour 10 x 8 inch photo. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

138 - Oliver Mark Lester signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo with classic quote Please Sir I want some more. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

139 - Punk Queen Toyah signed super outfit 10 x 8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

140 - Punk Queen Toyah signed big hair 10 x 8 colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

141 - Poirot Hugh Fraser and Philip Jackson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with David Suchet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

142 - Dr Who John Leeson signed 10 x 8 inch colour K9 photo inscribed Tailwags from K9. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

143 - Harry Potter Goblin Mike Henbury signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

144 - Dr Who Derek Jacobi as The Master signed stunning 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

145 - James Bond signed photo collection Joanna Lumley OMSS, Julian Glover Aristotle, Terry Bamber James Bond producer, Casino Royale Bernard 

Cribbens David Calder The World is not Enough. James Bond Licence To Kill Pam Bouvier Corey Lowell signed White Card. Never Say Never Again 

Peter Roy John Bowe The Living Daylights (1987) Colonel Feyador. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

146 - Vera Day signed sexy outfit 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. From the late 1950s, Day was a popular figure in British films, a glamorous blonde bombshell 

who appeared most memorably in the classic Stanley Baker drama Hell Drivers (1957) and the Hammer science fiction film Quatermass 2 (1957). Her 

other film roles include that of George Cole's girlfriend in Mario Zampi's comedy Too Many Crooks (1959) and as the heroine in the horror film 

Womaneater (1958), one of her few leading parts. Many years later, Day appeared in a supporting role in Guy Ritchie's Lock, Stock, and Two Smoking 

Barrels (1998). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

147 - Cosmonaut Yuri Usachev Portrait signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Space Suit. Astronaut. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

148 - The Mackintosh Man movie Paul Newman scene 8x10 photo signed by Jenny Runacre. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

149 - Jon Provost Escapade in Japan movie 8x10 photo signed by child actor Jon Provost. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

150 - Delena Kidd Room at the Top movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Delena Kidd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

151 - Sherlock Holmes Danny Webb signed 10 x 8 inch Hound of the Baskervilles photo. He is best known for his roles as the prisoner Morse in the 

movie Alien 3, Thomas Cromwell in Henry VIII and as John Maynard Jefferson in the two part Doctor Who story The Impossible Planet and The Satan Pit 

in 2006. Death Wish 4, Alien 3, Valkyrie, Churchili, Trial of Christime Keeler. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

152 - Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo, period drama. Glover's well-known film roles have included being a high profile villain in almost every 

major motion picture franchise: General Maximilian Veers in The Empire Strikes Back (1980), Aristotle Kristatos in For Your Eyes Only (1981), Brian 

Harcourt-Smith in The Fourth Protocol (1987) and Walter Donovan in Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989). He also voiced the giant Acromantula 

spider Aragog in Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) and appeared as conductor Andris Davis in the psychological drama Tar (2022). Glover 

has also appeared frequently on television, especially in Britain, including guest appearances in cult series such as The Avengers, The Saint, Thriller, 

Doctor Who, Blake's 7, Remington Steele and Inside No. 9. He played the recurring supporting role of Grand Maester Pycelle in HBO's Game of Thrones 

(2011-2016) and appeared as General Beauvilliers in the BBC drama Spies of Warsaw (2013). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

153 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC sitcom 'Allo 'Allo! in 

which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been cast most frequently in 

writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do Part, Citizen Smith, The 

Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

154 - Dr Who Michael Jayston signed 10x 8 inch colour photo. He played Nicholas II of Russia in the film Nicholas and Alexandra (1971). He has also 

made many television appearances, which have included playing the Valeyard in all fourteen episodes of the Doctor Who serial The Trial of a Time Lord 

(1986) and appearing in the Only Fools and Horses episode Time on Our Hands (1996) as Raquel's father, James. He made two appearances in the 

anthology series Thriller in 1974, and in 1975 played Quiller, a spy who never used a gun, in the short-lived British TV series of the same name. He 

appeared as Dornford Yates' gentleman hero Jonathan Mansel in the 1977 BBC adaptation of She Fell Among Thieves. In 1979, he played Peter Guillam 

opposite Alec Guinness in the series Tinker Tailor Soldier Spy. Jayston played Neville Badger in the 1989 television adaptation of David Nobbs's comedy 

of manners A Bit of a Do. He portrayed James Bond in a radio adaptation of You Only Live Twice in 1990. In 1991, he appeared as Colonel Mustard in 

the television series Cluedo, and a year later made a guest appearance in the Press Gang episode UnXpected. Other TV appearances include in 

EastEnders, Coronation Street, Only Fools and Horses, The Darling Buds of May, Tales of the Unexpected, The Bill and the character of Donald De 

Souza in Emmerdale. He has also appeared in Foyle's War, Holby City, Sherlock Holmes, Tracy Beaker Returns, and Midsomer Murders. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

155 - Ian Beattie signed Game of Thrones colour 10 x 8 inch photo. He is best known for playing Antigonus in the film Alexander (2004) and Ser Meryn 

Trant in the television series Game of Thrones (2011-2015). Also Dr Who and many other Films and TV shows. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

156 - Phillip Jackson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Philip Jackson (born 18 June 1948) is an English actor known for his many television and film roles, 

most notably as Chief Inspector Japp in both the television series Agatha Christie's Poirot and in BBC Radio dramatizations of Poirot stories; as Melvin 

Dylan Bottomley in Porridge; and as Abbot Hugo, one of the recurring adversaries in the cult 1980s series Robin of Sherwood. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

157 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo in Bear outfit. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC sitcom 

'Allo 'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been cast most 

frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do Part, Citizen 

Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

158 - Allo Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Wedding scene photo. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC sitcom 

'Allo 'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been cast most 

frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do Part, Citizen 

Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

159 - Allo Allo Nicholas Frankau as Carstairs signed 10 x 8 colour photo in Wet suit. He is an actor, known for 'Allo 'Allo (1982), The Mixer (1992) and Sky 

Bandits (1986). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

160 - Dr Who Colin Baker signed 10 x 8 inch colour photocopied page dedicated. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

161 - Veteran Batman actor Johnny Duncan signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Notable roles include parts in The East Side Kids, The Bowery Boys, Mystery 

of the 13th Guest and the 1949 serial Batman and Robin as Dick Grayson / Robin, the Boy Wonder. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

162 - Pirates of Caribbean Issac Singleton signed 10 x 8 inch colour pirate ship movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

163 - Mark Lester signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Oliver photo, nice image with Oliver Reed. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

164 - Game of Thrones Tony Osoba signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

165 - Poirot Miss Lemon Pauline Moran signed lovely colour 10 x 8 inch head and shoulders portrait photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

166 - Geniveve Dinah Sheridan signed 10 x 8 inch b/w movie scene photo to Sam. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

167 - James Bond Thunderbirds Shane Rimmer signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with Roger Moore as Submarine Commander. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

168 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang Heather Ripley and Adrian Hall as Jemima and Jeremy signed on two individual 10 x 8 inch colour photos. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

169 - Betty Grable signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo to Walter. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

170 - Myrna Loy signed autograph album page to Peter with unsigned vintage MGM 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

171 - Troy Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

172 - The Good Life Felicity Kendall signed super 12 x 8 inch colour photo, nice scene of all 4 actors. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

173 - Veteran actor Alan Ladd signed 10 x 8 inch sepia portrait photo, dedicated to Heather. Tape marks to back. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

174 - Jean Simmons actress signed super young 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

175 - Music Johnny Mathis signed 10 x 8 inch b/w promo picture to Sam. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

176 - Actress Marilyn Miller signed autograph album page with unsigned 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

177 - Susan Hampshire signed lovely young 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

178 - Porridge Phillip Jackson signed amusing 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo with Ronnie Barker. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

179 - Young Ones Christopher Ryan signed amusing group scene 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

180 - The Champions William Gaunt signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo of the three. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

181 - The Fifth Element John Coppinger signed 10 x 8 inch colour Opera Singer photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

182 - Quadrophenia Tammi Jacobs and Dan Peacock signed 10 x 8 inch colour Bullseye photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

183 - Star Wars General Veers Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

184 - Dr Who Jill Curzon signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

185 - Star Wars multiple signed 10 x 8 inch photo. Autographs od Eileen Roberts, Richard Oldfield, David Stone, Richard Stride, Michael Henbury, John 

Coppinger, Christopher Muncke. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

186 - Harry Potter Wizard Melita Clarke signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

187 - Jason and the Argonauts Gary Raymond signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

188 - Dr Who Christopher Ryan as General Staal with rare inscription. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

189 - Ab Fab signed collection, three 10 x 8 colour photos signed Jennifer Saunders, Jane Horrocks and Julia Sawalha plus Joanna Lumley signed 1000 

dollar movie prop note. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

190 - James Bond signed collection. Nine 10 x 8 photos autographed by Vanya, Brigitte Millar, Terry Bamber, Melita Clarke, Nathan Pegler, Vera Fossett, 

Carol Asby, Eileen Roberts, Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

191 - Star Wars signed collection of eight 10 x 8 photos autographed by Eileen Roberts, Richard Stride, C Andrew Nelson, Jerome Blake and Kammy 

Lau, Goria Garcia, Issac Singleton Jnr, Julian Glover, Jack McKenzie. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

192 - Dr Who signed collection of nine 10 x 8 photo autographs include Director Michael Hayes, William Gaunt, Michael Jayston, Dan Peacock, 

Christopher Ryan, Linda Clark, Scott Stevenson, John Leeson. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

193 - Darth Vadar Dave Prowse signed display and body double C Andrew Nelson signed 10 x 8 inch colour Darth Vadar photo. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

194 - Allo Allo signed collection of 12 10 x 8 photos including Gordon Kaye, Kim Hartman, Guy Siner, Francesca Gondree, John D Collins, Nicholas 

Frankau, Sur Hodge. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

195 - Father Ted signed collection five 10 x 8 photo including Michael Redmond, Patrick McDonnell, Joe Rooney, Ben Keaton. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

196 - Horror signed collection Janina Faye signed card and five 10 x 8 photos signed by Nathan Pegler, Damien Thomas, Eileen Dietz Exorcist x 2, Judy 

Matheson. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

197 - Cliff Richards signed 6 x 4 photo to Brian Plus the Shadows signed to back inside page of Shadowmania programme. Including Jet Harris, Bruce 

Welsh, Alan Jones, Tony Meehan, Brian Locking. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

198 - Opera Jesse Norman signed 1990 Glasgow Opera cover A4 display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

199 - Opera Nigel Kennedy signed 1991 Glasgow Opera cover A4 display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

200 - Opera Jose Carreras signed 1991 Glasgow Opera cover A4 display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

201 - Opera Victoria De Los Angeles signed 1994 Glasgow Opera cover A4 display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

202 - Bolshoi Ballet multiple signed Glasgow 1992 cover A4 display. Autographs of Natali Bessertnova, Leonid Nilonov, Maria Bylova and Irina Prokofiev. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

203 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Grp Capt Frank Carey DFC AFC DFM signed 50th ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

204 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Colin Wood 106/83 Sqd signed Bomber Command memorial 7 x 5 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

205 - Navy WW2 Admirals Sir Henry Leach and Sir Desmond Cassidi signed 1981 official cover comm. Royal Wedding Charles and Diana. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

206 - WW2 James Wright HMS Achilles signed Battle of the River Plate cover, numbered 7 of 10 issued. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

207 - Vice Admiral Sir Geoffrey Dalton KCB signed 1996 75th ann Royal British Legion cover. Flown by Lancaster PA474, BBMF in Queens Flypast. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

208 - WW2 Sir Michael Beetham DFC AFC signed 75th ann Avro 504k cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

209 - WW2 Malta Convoys cover 1988 signed by J Whadcoat veteran MV Rochester Castle. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

210 - Air Cdre Ron Dick signed Boeing B17 WW2 RAF flown bomber command cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

211 - Murial Dowding wife of WW2 leader signed on Dowding Historic Aviators cover. Flown by Wessex and signed by pilot Wg Cdr Reineck. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

212 - Ian Park son of WW2 leader signed on Keith Park Historic Aviators cover. Flown and signed also by ACM Peter Latham. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

213 - Great War Fred West VC signed DH9 Bomber command RAF series cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

214 - WW2 Bill Reid VC signed Wellington Bomber command RAF series cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

215 - Great War Capt S B De Courcy Ireland Battle of Jutland veteran signed Great War cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

216 - WW2 Eric Winkle Brown, Admiral Gibson signed HMS Audacity official Navy cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

217 - RARE Battle of Britain pilot Cdr M Birrell and Capt G Baldwin signed official Navy cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

218 - WW2 Colditz inmate Earl Haig, Vera Lynn, Ian Fraser VC signed 2000, Ex Prisoner of War Association cover. Haig has signed back of the cover. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

219 - HMS Hood WW2 survivor Ted Briggs multiple signed cover. Commemorative envelope produced to the 85th anniversary of the launching of HMS 

Hood, with matching 85th anniversary BFPO 2752 postmark dated 23 August 2003 with the ships crest inset and used by kind permission of the current 

Lord Hood. This has been signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living survivor of the sinking of Hood by the Bismarck. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

220 - Johnson Beharry VC signed on his own 2005 cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

221 - WW2 Dambuster raid Les Munro DSO DFC signed 2013 Operation Chastise cover, only 51 were signed,. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

222 - Col Conder CBE signed 50th ann WW2 Road to Mandalay cover. JS50/44/14. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

223 - John Kenneally VC signed 50th ann WW2 End of the War in North Africa cover. JS50/43/4. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

224 - Nine WW2 Battle of Britain pilots signed BOB Memorial postcard. Includes A Burdekin 600 sqn, M Shand 54 sqn, R McGowan 46 sqn, A Gawith 23 

sqn, K Dawick 111 sqn, J Hayter 615 sqn, J Pattison 266 sqn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

225 - WW2 Ivor Broom DSO DFC signed H P Victor Bomber command RAF series cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

226 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Roland Beamont signed 1978 rare Benham official Coronation FDC BOCS3, with BFPS 1953 special postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

227 - WW2 Bill Reid VC signed 1978 rare Benham official Coronation FDC BOCS3, with BFPS 1953 special postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

228 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Denis Crowley Milling DSO DFC signed 1978 rare Benham official Coronation FDC BOCS3, with BFPS 1953 special 

postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

229 - WW2 fighter ace George Burgess DFC signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

230 - 1931 Schneider Trophy pilot AVM Webster AFC signed 1981, 50th ann Air Race cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

231 - WW2 Tirpitz raid leader James Tait DSO DFC signed 9 sqn RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

232 - 1972 Silver Wedding RAF Hendon official Royal Wedding FDC flown by Meteor. Rare BFPS special postmark, cat £40 unsigned. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

233 - WW2 Flt Sgt Ron Guard 463 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

234 - WW2 Flt Lt Jo Lancaster DFC 12 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

235 - WW2 W/O Harold Kirby 467 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

236 - WW2 Flt Lt Denis Evans MBE 170 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

237 - WW2 F/O Vic Farmer 550 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

238 - WW2 W/O Dave Fellows 460 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

239 - WW2 W/O Cecil Chandler 622 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

240 - WW2 W/O Dave Fellows 460 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

241 - WW2 Flt Lt Denis Evans MBE 170 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

242 - WW2 W/O Jim Wright DFC 61 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

243 - WW2 W/O Roy Briggs 576 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

244 - WW2 Flt Lt Alan Payne DFC 630 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

245 - WW2 F/O John Cooper AFM 101 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

246 - WW2 Flt Lt Jo Lancaster DFC 12 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

247 - WW2 Flt Sgt Tony Snook 115 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

248 - WW2 Air Cde Charles Clark OBE 619 sqn POW Stalag Luft III signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

249 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Benny Goodman 617 sqn Tirpitz raider signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

250 - WW2 W/O Harry Parkins 630 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

251 - WW2 Flt Sgt Ron Needle 106 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

252 - WW2 Flt Lt William Thomas DFC 622 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

253 - WW2 Flt Lt Richaad Burgess DFC 90 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

254 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Bill Lucas DFC 15 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

255 - WW2 W/O Cecil Chandler 15 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

256 - WW2 Flt Lt Geroge Dunn DFC 608 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Mosquito in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

257 - WW2 Flt Lt Richard Burgess DFC 139 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Mosquito in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

258 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Bill Lucas DFC 162 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Mosquito in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

259 - WW2 W/O Derek Gurney 10 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Halifax in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

260 - Sir Matt Busby signed 6 x 4 inch Man Utd 1968 team copy picture. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

261 - John Harrold Rupert the Bear Artist signed 1995 75th ann Springtime Benham official FDC. John Harrold was a longtime artist of the comic 

adventures of 'Rupert Bear' for the Daily Express and other publications. He began working on Britain's most adventurous bear in the 1970s and was the 

official artist between 1985 and 2007. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

262 - Helen Hobson Heathcliff actress signed 1997 Benham Bronte sisters official FDC L51. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

263 - Dr Who Tom Baker signed Power of Kroll 2009 Scott cover with super scene illustration. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

264 - Jack Higgins author typed signed note in his personal stationary card 1981. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

265 - Star Wars actors Ken Colley and Julian Glover signed on two white cards. Colly has added Admiral Piett, his cast name in the Star Wars films The 

Empire Strikes Back and Return of the Jedi. Glover's well-known film roles have included being a high profile villain in several major motion picture 

franchises: General Maximilian Veers in The Empire Strikes Back (1980), Aristotle Kristatos in For Your Eyes Only (1981), Brian Harcourt-Smith in The 

Fourth Protocol (1987) and Walter Donovan in Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

266 - Sir Peter Scott DSC signed 1981 Benham official Butterflies FDC BOCS(2)3. Sir Peter Markham Scott, CH, CBE, DSC*, FRS, FZS was a British 

ornithologist, conservationist, painter, naval officer, broadcaster and sportsman. The only child of Antarctic explorer Robert Falcon Scott, he took an 

interest in observing and shooting wildfowl at a young age and later took to their breeding. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

267 - Birds of a Feather Pauline Quirke signed 1981 Benham official Butterflies FDC BOCS(2)3. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

268 - Charles Dickens 1993 Benham official FDC L40 signed by relative Carla Dickens, Gads Hill special postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

269 - C S Lewis Foundation Benham 1998 Centenary cover signed by Walter Hooper, Lewis' Literary adviser. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

270 - Brian Murphy actor signed 1992 Tennyson FDC. He is best known as the henpecked husband George Roper in the popular sitcom Man About the 

House and its spin-off series George and Mildred. He also played Alvin Smedley in Last of the Summer Wine. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

271 - Duke of Kent signed 2010 Silverstone motor racing cover, numbered 34 of 60. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

272 - Charlie Dimmock Signed 1999 Farmers Tales official Benham millennium FDC BLCS165. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

273 - Lord David Owen signed 1999 Soldiers Tales official Benham millennium FDC BLCS169. Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs 

as a Labour Party MP under James Callaghan from 1977 to 1979, and later led the Social Democratic Party. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

274 - Robin Knox Johnston Signed 1999 Settlers Tales official Benham millennium FDC BLCS154. Sir William Robert Patrick Knox-Johnston CBE RD is 

a British sailor. In 1969, he became the first person to perform a single-handed non-stop circumnavigation of the globe. Along with Sir Peter Blake, he 

won the second Jules Verne Trophy, for which they were also named the ISAF Yachtsman of the Year award. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

275 - Simon Callow signed Benham artists tales single stamp FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

276 - WW2 Leonard Cheshire VC signed typed letter on his own stationary 1969. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

277 - WW2 Great Escaper Jimmy James MC signed Sachsenhausen WW2 cover JSCC77. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

278 - Top WW2 Battle of Britain ace James Ginger Lacey signed 50th ann Spitfire Golden Jubilee cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

279 - BOB pilot Jeffrey Quill AFC, Air Cdr Cozens AFC signed R J Mitchell Historic Aviators cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

280 - James Bond Louis Jourdan signed card and vintage 6 x 4 inch unsigned portrait photo. He was known for his suave roles in several Hollywood 

films, including Alfred Hitchcock's The Paradine Case (1947), Letter from an Unknown Woman (1948), Gigi (1958), The Best of Everything (1959), The 

V.I.P.s (1963) and Octopussy (1983). He played Dracula in the 1977 BBC television production Count Dracula. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

281 - WW2 Dambuster George Johnny Johnson DFM signed 2015 Operation Chastise cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

282 - WW2 Typhoon pilots multiple Signed Card. The Tank Busters of 609 Squadron. Signed by 4 WW2 Co's 15 WW2 pilots Squadron Medical Officer G 

A Bell. Includes Sqn Ldr R Bennions DSO DFC, Sqn Ldr A Ingle DFC AFC, Sqn Ldr L Stark DFC AFC, Flt Lt J Atkinson DFC, Flt Lt J Inches DFC, F/O K 

Adams, F/O G Jaspie DFC, F/O J Stewart DFC, F/O H Skett. P/O G Watelet, F/O De Bruyn, F/O R Harkness DFC, P/O A LaForce, P/O J Mathys, P/O A 

Billam, P/O G Stevens, W/O T Annear, W/O F Linacre. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

283 - Star Wars Poggle Richard Stride signed superb 10 x 8 inch colour full length photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

284 - Star Wars Gen Tarfful Wookie Michael Kingma signed 10 x 8 inch colour picture. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

285 - Dads Army Ian Lavender signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo inscribed Pte Pike. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

286 - Dark Crystal Michael Kilgarriff signed 10 x 8 inch full length photo. As an actor, he is well known for his rich voice and height. His film and television 

roles include The Dark Crystal (1982) as the General, and the Doctor Who serials The Tomb of the Cybermen (1967), Robot (1974-75) and Attack of the 

Cybermen (1985). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

287 - Stephen Tompkinson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Marcus in Chancer, Damien Day in Drop the Dead Donkey, Father Peter Clifford in 

Ballykissangel, Trevor Purvis in Grafters, Danny Trevanion in Wild at Heart and Alan Banks in DCI Banks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

288 - Dracula Janina Faye signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo with Peter Cushing, inscribed with cast name Tania. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

289 - Oliver Mark Lester signed classic 10 x 8 inch colour photo going up for more. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

290 - Dr Who Michelle Collins signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

291 - Dr Who Mickey Lewis signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Cyberman outfit. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

292 - Dr Who John Levene signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Army outfit with radio in hand. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

293 - Dr Who Paul Kasey signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. He has played the Cybercontroller, the Cyber Leader, Cybermen, a clockwork android, the 

Hoix, an Auton, a Slitheen, an Ood, the Anne-Droid and a member of the Forest of Cheem in Doctor Who, and Janet the Weevil, Alien Blowfish and a 

Hoix in Torchwood. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

294 - Dr Who Michael Kilgarriff signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. As an actor, he is well known for his rich voice and height. His film and television roles 

include The Dark Crystal (1982) as the General, and the Doctor Who serials The Tomb of the Cybermen (1967), Robot (1974-75) and Attack of the 

Cybermen (1985). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

295 - Myanna Buring signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo from Kill List. Her films include The Descent (2005), Kill List (2011), and The Twilight Saga: 

Breaking Dawn - Part 1 (2011) and Part 2 (2012). On television, she is known for her roles in the BBC series Ripper Street (2012-2016) and the Netflix 

series The Witcher (2019-2023). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

296 - Dr Who Nicola Bryant signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. English actress best known for her role as Peri Brown, a companion to both the Fifth and 

Sixth Doctors, in the BBC science fiction television series Doctor Who, from 1984 to 1986. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

297 - Dr Who Sylvester McCoy signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

298 - Dr Who Sophie Hopkins signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. She is best known for her role as April MacLean in the BBC Three Doctor Who spin-off 

Class. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

299 - Dr Who David Hankinson signed 10 x 8 inch colour Dalek photo. David Hankinson was a Dalek operator in the BBC Wales Doctor Who series in 

2005-2008. He also voiced Anton Lichtfuss in Loups-Garoux and played Max in P.R.O.B.E.'s Ghosts of Winterborne in 1996. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

300 - James Bond Judi Dench as M, to Deb signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

301 - Dr Who Louise Jameson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

302 - Prime Minister Teresa May signed 10 x 8 colour 3/4 length photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

303 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Capt Richard Annand VC hand signed A4 colour copied display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

304 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Sir Tasker Watkins VC hand signed A4 colour copied display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

305 - Korea Victoria Cross winner Sgt William Speakman-Pitt VC hand signed A4 colour copied display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

306 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Lt Cdre Ian Fraser VC DSC hand signed A4 colour copied display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

307 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Lt Cdr. Eric Wilson VC hand signed A4 colour copied display. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

308 - Football Tom Finney two signed covers, 2006 Combined Football Services and Preston North End covers. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

309 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 1967 Cunard cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

310 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 1995, 50th ann Victory in Europe Navy cover with QE11 image. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

311 - QE2 Captain Ian McNaught signed 2008 Internetstamps Final departure cover, treble postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

312 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 12 x 8 inch colour QEII ship photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

313 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 12 x 8 inch colour Queen Mary ship photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

314 - Space signed collection. Eight 6 x 4 inch colour European Space Agency signed photo promo cards. Autographs are Christer Fuglesang, Hans 

Schlegel, Thomas Reiter, Claude Nicollier, Ulf Merbold, Jean-Francois Clervoy, Frank De Winne, Reinhold Ewald. Plus 2 10 x 8 photos of Space Shuttle 

astronauts Loren Acton and Steve Hawley. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

315 - Entertainment signed collection. 20, 6 x 4 inch photos some dedicated. Includes Joe Brown, Eden Kane, Frankie Vaughan, Max Bygraves, Danny 

Rampling, Phillip Schofield x 2, Miss P, Humphrey Lyttelton, Jose Carreras, Julie Christie, Julie Walters, Mark Wynter, Nyree Dawn Porter, Jeff Young x 

2, Al Martino, Russ Tamblyn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

316 - Peter Shilton signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo holding the European Cup won with Notts Forest. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

317 - George Best and Rodney Marsh signed to back of Video insert card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

318 - Space 1st British Woman astronaut Helen Sharman signed 10 x 8 inch colour White Space suit photo, inscribed Soyuz TM-12. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

319 - Pianist Benno Moiseiwitsch signed autograph album page set on A4 page with 1947 Glasgow Recital programme and info card. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

320 - Opera Legend Joan Hammond autograph album page set on A4 sheet with Madame Butterfly postcard and unsigned portrait photo. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

321 - Opera Legend Amelia Galli Curri autographed Postcard set on A4 sheet with unsigned portrait photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

322 - Yehudi Menuhin signed 1990 Glasgow music cover set on descriptive A4 sheet. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

323 - Sir Malcolm Sargent autograph album page set on descriptive A4 sheet. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

324 - Richard Tauber signed autograph album page matted with unsigned photo to approx 10 x 8 inched overall. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

325 - 1966 Football Uwe Seeler signed World cup FDC and also signed on TWO other postage stamps. All set on descriptive A4 page. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

326 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter pilots Allan Scott, Tim Elkington signed Benham 50th ann VE Day display card. Full set Peace and Freedom stamps 

and FDI postmark, 8/8/95 St Pauls postmark and French Liberation stamps and Paris postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

327 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Limoges Aircraft factory cover signed by raid veterans John Bell and R Smith DFC. 2010 special 617 Sqn The 

Dambusters Scampton postmark. Number 2 of 2 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

328 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Anthor Viaduct cover signed by raid veteran John Bell DFC 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters Scampton 

postmark. Number 5 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

329 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Albert Aero Engine Factory cover signed by raid veteran Reginald Blagdon 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters 

Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

330 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Clermont Ferrand Michelin Factory cover signed by raid veteran Gerald Hobbs 2010 special 617 Sqn The 

Dambusters Scampton postmark. Number 4 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

331 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Toulouse Aircraft Repair Factory cover signed by raid veteran William Rupert 2010 special 617 Sqn The 

Dambusters Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

332 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on V Weapon Support Site Watten France cover signed by raid veteran William Rupert 2010 special 617 Sqn The 

Dambusters Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 15 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

333 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on U-Boat Pens Brest cover signed by raid veteran Donald Cheney DFC 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters 

Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 19 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

334 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on U-Boat Pens Lorient cover signed by raid veteran Des Phillips 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters Scampton 

postmark. Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

335 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on U-Boat Pens Brest Harbour cover signed by raid veteran Alec Bates 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters 

Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 19 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

336 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on U-Boat Pens La Pallice cover signed by raid veteran Tony Iveson DFC 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters 

Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 19 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

337 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on U-Boat Pens Ijmuiden cover signed by raid veteran Harold Riding 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters Scampton 

postmark. Number 1 of 19 issued. Info card inside.  £6 - 8 

338 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Dortmund Ems Canal cover signed by raid veteran Phillip Martin DFC 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters 

Scampton postmark. Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

339 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Kembs Barrage cover signed by raid veteran Leonard Rooke 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters Scampton 

postmark. Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

340 - WW2 signed 617 sqn attack on Uft Dam cover signed by raid veteran John Langston 2010 special 617 Sqn The Dambusters Scampton postmark. 

Number 1 of 20 issued. Info card inside. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

341 - Robert Taylor Day Duties for the Night Workers The Bomber Command Edition with an remarkable 50 signatures of RAF Bomber Command WW2 

veterans. This is the sought after Bomber Command Edition number 19, 125 published in 2011 and is supplied with the original Certificate of Authenticity. 

Signed by the artist, Robert Taylor and a remarkable collection of 50 aircrew who flew with RAF Bomber Command during WW2: Signed by, Flight 



 

 

Lieutenant Boris Bressloff DFC, Warrant Officer Reg Cleaver, Flight Lieutenant Alan Payne DFC, Warrant Officer Bill Bell, Flight Lieutenant Ken Carlton, 

Warrant Officer Jim Booker, Flight Lieutenant Eric Clarke MiD, Warrant Officer Richard Curnock, Warrant Officer Eric Evans, Warrant Officer Reg Eves, 

Flight Lieutenant Dennis Field, Flying Officer George French, Warrant Officer Harry Gough, Flying Officer Les Hadley, Flight Lieutenant John Hall DFC, 

Flight Sergeant Ken Jenkinson, Warrant Officer Ken Johnson Ld'H, Warrant Officer Norman Jones, Flight Lieutenant Bert Kirtland DFC*, Flight Lieutenant 

R L C Lasham DFC*, Flight Sergeant Rudolf Leksinski, Warrant Officer Jack Linaker, Flight Sergeant Norman Lusher, Flying Officer Len McNamara DFC, 

Warrant Officer Fred Maltas, Flight Sergeant Len Manning, Warrant Officer Frank P Mannion, Flight Lieutenant 'Bluey' Mottershead DFC, Flight 

Lieutenant Harry Oakeby, Warrant Officer Ken O'Brien DFM, Warrant Officer Lou Parsons, Warrant Officer Ernie Patterson DFM, Warrant Officer John 

Pearl, Warrant Officer Ken Rogers, Squadron Leader John Rowland DSO DFC*, Squadron Leader John Rowland DSO DFC*, Flight Lieutenant Ron 

Smith DFC, Warrant Officer Rex Statham, Flight Lieutenant 'Dick' Starkey, Flying Officer Malcolm Staves, Flight Lieutenant Phil Tetlow, Warrant Officer 

Sam Thompson, Flight Lieutenant Wilf Tunstall DFC, Flight Sergeant Eric Varney MU, Flying Officer Frank Wheeler DFC, Warrant Officer Andrezj 

Wesolowski, Warrant Officer Tony Winser, Flying Officer Raymond Worrall, Flight Lieutenant William Kelbrick and Warrant Officer John Morrison. The 

print measures approximately 20 inches x 14.25 inches and has been stored flat, out of the light and is in very good condition. Print historical detail : As 

the massive Lancaster looms majestically over them, the ever vigilant ground crew begin the task of preparing 'their' aircraft for the coming night's 

operation. Checking, repairing and double checking again, making sure that nothing goes wrong on the next trip, nothing that could endanger the lives of 

the crew who depend on them. It will be a race against time. Robert Taylor's magnificent drawing, signed by distinguished aircrew who flew with Bomber 

Command during World War II, pays tribute to all the bomber crews who, night after night when the island fortress of Britain stood facing uncertainty, 

resolutely carried the fight to the enemy, delivering their deadly payloads deep in the heart of Germany. Good condition Est. £80 - 85 

342 - Rare William S Phillips On Wings and a Prayer. This scarce print is from the original limited edition number 655, 950 published in 1999 and is 

signed and numbered by the artist. Unusually on this series of prints the artist has signed in pencil on the bottom right hand corner of the coloured print 

(not on the white print border) and can be hard to spot. This print has also been signed by four Royal Air Force Battle of Britain veteran pilots namely 

Kenneth W Mackenzie 501, 247 Squadrons RAF, Tony G Pickering 501 Squadron RAF, Vivian R Snell 501 Squadron RAF and Tom F Dalton Morgan C, 

O 43 Squadron RAF. The print measures approximately 29 inches x 21 inches and has been stored flat, out of the light and is in very good condition. 

Print historical detail : It is the summer of 1940. A woman rides her bike through the English countryside. Dawn has broken and the land begins to stir with 

the sounds of birds and farm animals. But this summer the wind carries another sound as well warplanes. For this is the summer of the Battle of Britain 

and the inhabitants of this small island nation struggle for their very way of life against huge odds amassed along the coast of Europe. The woman stops, 

gazes upward and offers a silent prayer, as Spitfires from 92 Squadron roar skyward to search out and destroy the fighters and bombers of Hitler's 

Luftwaffe. Good condition Est. £180 - 190 

343 - Gerald Coulson A pair of scarce well signed companion prints from Low Level Encounter Aces Edition between them totalling 18 signatures of WW2 

Luftwaffe and RAF veterans of The Battle of Britain. These two companion prints are both matching number 15, 30 and were only available as the 

companion prints for Low Level Encounter Aces Edition which was limited to 30 in total and are supplied with the original Certificate of Authenticity. The 

Messerschmitt print has been professionally conservation framed to a very high standard and includes an original cloth Luftwaffe Eagle within the mount, 

frame, signed by the artist, Gerald Coulson, and eight Luftwaffe veterans who fought in the Battle of Britain these being Major Erich Rudorffer KC, 

Hauptman Hugo Dalmer KC, Leutnant Hermann Neuhoff KC, Hauptman Wolf Dietrich Huy KC, Hauptman Bruno Stolle KC, Oberleutnant Gunter Seeger 

KC, Hauptman Otto Schultz KC and Oberfeldwebel Hellmut Schonfelder KC. The Spitfire print has been professionally conservation framed to a very high 

standard to match the other print and includes an original set of cloth RAF Wings within the mount, frame, signed by the artist, Gerald Coulson, and ten 

RAF veterans who fought in the Battle of Britain these being AVM Johnnie Johnson CB CBE DSO DFC, Warrant Officer Peter Fox, Squadron Leader 

Paddy Barthropp DFC AFC, AVM Sandy Johnstone CB DFC AE DL, Squadron Leader Cyril Bamberger DFC, Squadron Leader Joyclyn Millard AE KSG, 

Wing Commander Tom Neil DFC AFC, Group Captain Billy Drake DSO DFC, Wing Commander Bob Doe DSO DFC and Wing Commander Christopher ' 

Bunny ' Currant DSO DFC. These really are a nicely signed well framed pair of prints and each measures approx 21 inch x 17.5 inch (53cm x 44cm) have 

been kept out of the light (no fading), are in very good condition and a poignant reminder of the bravery of all the men of both sides who fought in the 

Battle of Britain. Please note it was really hard to photograph this lot as the light was reflecting off of the glass. These prints are in near perfect condition, 

just really hard to photograph without reflection or shadow!. Good condition Est. £180 - 190 

344 - Rare An original Aaron Arrowsmith 1809 map titled A Map of the Pyrenees and the Adjacent Provinces by Roussel, and Blottiere with additions from 

Tofino, and Lopez, Dedicated by Permission to His Royal Highness The Prince Of Wales by His Royal Highness's Much Obliged Humble Sert. A 

Arrowsmith 10 Soho Square 1809. This is an interesting historical map published at a time (1809) when the French Army under Napoleon has been 

forced back through Spain to the borders of France during the Peninsular War (1807 1814). This original Arrowsmith map is made from 30 printed 

sections each approx 8.5 inch x 6.5 inch (22cm x 17cm) mounted on linen which overall when unfolded measures approx 43.5 inch x 40.5 inch (110.5cm 

x 103cm) and approx 7 inch x 9 inch (17.5cm x 22cm) when folded. This map really is in remarkably good condition. There are no rips, tears, obvious 

defects at all other than slight age discolouration on the two rear panel faces exposed when the map is folded and it is very hard to find this map in this 

sort of condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £360 - 380 

345 - First Edition Rifle Volunteers How To Organize and Drill Them by Hans Busk published by Routledge, Warnes and Routledge London 1859 (First 

Edition). Captain Hans Busk (1815 1882) is considered to be one of the originators of the 19th Century Volunteers movement and he served with the 1st 

Middlesex Rifle Volunteers. He wrote a number of influential practical manuals of rifle training as well as designing yachts, life boats and founding the 

School of Cookery at South Kensington. The book measures approx 11cm x 17cm (Pocket Size format), 118 pages long plus adverts, has the original 

orange paper covered front and back boards illustrated with uniforms specified in the text within and contains various other drawings, illustrations. The 

book shows some minor signs of age, is missing small piece of the spine cover otherwise it is in very good condition especially considering is a pocket 

size book from 1859 and most copies have not survived the test of time as well as this one (see photographs). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

346 - First Edition Trusty And Well Beloved The Letters Home of William Harness An Officer of George III Edited by Caroline M Duncan Jones Published 

by SPCK London 1957 First Edition. An interesting book giving real insight into the life and times of an 18th Century British Army Officer. This book 

measures approx 14.5cm x 22cm, 211 pages, yellow hard back with dust jacket, illustrated. The book shows just some very minor signs of age, otherwise 

is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

347 - Three vintage military history books comprising A British Rifle Man Journals and Correspondence during the Peninsular War and the Campaign of 

Wellington by Major George Simmons Published by Greenhill Books 1986 First Edition. This is a complete and unabridged re print of the original book 



 

 

published in 1899. This book measures approx 14.5cm x 22cm, 386 pages, hard back with dust jacket and shows just some very minor signs of age, 

otherwise is in very good, near fine condition (see photographs) and Gunner At Large The Diary of James Wood R.A. 1746 1765 Edited by Rex Whitworth 

Published by Leo Cooper London 1988 First Edition. This book measures approx 16cm x 24cm, 162 pages, hard back with dust jacket, illustrated and 

shows just some very minor signs of age, otherwise is in very good, near fine condition (see photographs) together with The Letters of Private Wheeler 

1809 1828 Edited and with a foreword by Captain B H Liddell Hart Published by Michael Joseph London 1952. An interesting firsthand account of an 

infantry man serving in the Napoleonic Wars. This book measures approx 15cm x 22cm, 287 pages, hard back (no dust jacket). The book shows some 

light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

348 - Two vintage British History books comprising What The Butler Saw Two Hundred and fifty years of the servant problem by E S Turner Published by 

Michael Joseph London 1962 First edition. British Social history from a fascinating angle, the problem of servants from the start of the 18th century 

onwards! This book measures 15cm x 22cm, 304 pages, hard back (no dust jacket) shows some light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition 

(see photographs) together with Memoirs of an Eighteenth Century Footman John MacDonald Travels (1745 1779) with an Introduction by John 

Beresford Published by George Routledge  and Sons Ltd London 1927. In these memoirs Scottish Highlander John MacDonald paints a vivid picture of 

his life in service during the 18th Century in the company of blind fiddlers, maid servants, Scottish aristocracy, soldiers, historians, Oriental Princes and 

servants of the East India Company! The book measures approx 15cm x 23cm, 256 pages, hard back (no dust jacket), shows some light signs of age, 

spine faded, otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

349 - Three vintage military history books comprising The Defence Of Duffers Drift by Major General Sir E D Swinton KBE CB DSO Published by William 

Clownes  and Sons London 1940. This book was originally published in 1904 by Earnest Swinton who was inspired by his experiences in The Boer War 

(1899 1902) and in his words is A few experiences in field defence for detached posts which may prove useful in our next war. This book measures 

approx 15.5cm x 24.5cm, 39 pages, soft back, illustrated with maps. The book shows some signs of age, front cover has a dark mark to the top (caused 

by light? mark is not on the inside), otherwise is in good condition (see photographs), Following The Drum by Horace Windham Published by Andrew 

Melrose (date uncertain). This is a very interesting account of life in the late Victorian army. This book measures approx 13cm x 19cm, 308 pages, 

hardback, no dust jacket, black, white illustrations. Unfortunately the title page is missing so year of publication is unknown. The book shows some signs 

of age, title on front cover and spine are faded, otherwise is in good condition (see photographs) and The Yeomanry Regiments A Pictorial History by P J 

R Mileham Published by Spellmount Tunbridge Wells 1985 First Edition. This book measures approx 19.5cm x 25.5cm, 124 pages, hard back, black, 

white and colour photographs, with unclipped pictorial dust jacket in very good, near fine condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

350 - First Edition British Strategy A Study Of The Application Of The Principles Of War by Major General Sir F Maurice KCMG CB LLD Published by 

Constable  and Co London 1929 First Edition. Interestingly, this book used to belong to the Royal Air Force Staff College Library (book plate pasted in to 

the front). This unusual book measures approx 15cm x 22cm, hard back, 243 pages, no dust jacket and shows some signs of age, the spine board is 

attached but the spine board hinges are split otherwise is in good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

351 - Three vintage Naval history books comprising Above And Under Hatches. Recollections of James Anthony Gardner RN Edited by Christopher Lloyd 

Published by Batchworth Press London 1955 First Edition. An autobiography of James Antony Gardner an eccentric Irishman who reached the rank of 

Commander in Nelson's Navy. The book measures approx 14.5cm x 22cm, 200 pages, hard back, with dust jacket, shows signs of age, wear particularly 

on dust jacket otherwise is in good condition (see photographs), The Romance of The Submarine by G Gibbard Jackson Published by Sampson Low 

London circa 1930. This is an early submarine history book fully illustrated by drawings and photographs. The book measures approx 14cm x 22cm, 244 

pages, hard back, no dust jacket, ex Oldham library, shows signs of age, wear particularly on spine board otherwise is in good, fair condition (see 

photographs) and Manual of Seamanship for Boys Training Ships Of The Royal Navy 1891. This is an interesting early book however it show some 

noticeable signs of age, wear, has some loose pages at the front, the spine board hinge is split, the front board hinge is split on inside otherwise is in fair 

condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

352 - WW2 German SS A letter signed by Herbert Kappler (1907 1978) dated 19th July 1971, sent from Gaeta Prison in Italy and addressed to Fraulein 

Pinnhammer with a personal message to her from Kappler written in German (untranslated). The letter measures approx 22cm x 14cm and is in very 

good condition (see photographs). Herbert Kappler was the German Head of Police  and Security Services (Oberbefehlshaber des Sicherheitspolizei und 

Sicherheitsdienst) in Rome during World War II He was a convicted war criminal responsible for the Ardeatine massacre of 24th March 1944. Kappler was 

tried by an Italian military tribunal in 1948 and sentenced to life imprisonment at a fortress prison in Gaeta, on the Tyrrhenian Sea coast between of 

Naples and Rome, eventually escaping to West Germany with the assistance of his second wife in August 1977, six months before he died. The letter is 

in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £34 - 38 

353 - An original Air Ministry antique brass, bronze pulley block with hook circa 1910 20. The numbers stamped into the block over four lines read 

L.0.5.0.0.I, 29.3.10, 1338 and 761 and appear to be a set of identification marks and date for 29th March 1910. Above these numbers is stamped in a 

slightly different font A.M. (Air Ministry) under a broad arrow indicating government property. These numbers seem to indicate that the pulley block was 

accepted fit for service on 29th March 1910 and then at a slightly later date was incorporated into and adopted for service by the Air Ministry which was 

formed 1918. This is an unusual surviving pulley block made of brass or bronze which does not produce sparks when in use thus lowering the potential 

risk of explosions or fires. The current owner said he has owned this for a long time and has been tempted to clean and polish it on many occasions 

however the original age patina shows the age so nicely that he could not bring himself to do it. This pulley wheel has a diameter of approx 12 inches, 

30.5cm, overall the pulley block measures approx 43cm from the top of the hook to the bottom of the wheel, approx 36cm wide from edge of block cage 

to edge of block cage and weighs 6.9kg. The pulley block shows signs of age, wear, has a pleasing age patina and would make an interesting display 

piece whether left as it is or cleaned and polished until the brass or bronze gleams!. Good condition Est. £22 - 26 

354 - WW1 An original WW1 silk embroidery approx 9cm x 14cm and four various WW1 postcards. The postcards show some light signs of age 

otherwise are in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

355 - WW2 An original British Airborne Forces embroidered cloth Parachute Regiment shoulder title. This original WW2 Parachute Regiment embroidered 

cloth shoulder title measures approx 127mm wide, shows some light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition 

Est. £32 - 36 

356 - WW2 An original British Airborne Forces embroidered cloth Glider Pilot Regiment shoulder title. This original WW2 Glider Pilot Regiment 

embroidered cloth shoulder title measures approx 127mm wide, shows some light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). 

Good condition Est. £24 - 28 



 

 

357 - WW2 An original British Airborne Forces embroidered cloth Airborne shoulder title. This original WW2 embroidered cloth Airborne shoulder title 

measures approx 100mm wide, shows some light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

358 - WW2 An original scarce Royal Navy bullion wound stripe badge. The British Army began awarding a brass Wound Stripe in 1916, with approval by 

King George V. The badge was worn vertically on the left forearm and inset between the Good Conduct Stripes, fastened through the uniform cloth. 

Additional badges were granted for subsequent wounds. The wound stripe badge was reintroduced for all branches of the armed services during the 

Second World War (1939-1945) and was discontinued after 1946. This original scarce Royal Navy bullion wound stripe badge measures approx 50mm x 

3mm, mounted on a dark wool backing and is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

359 - 5 x various vintage military badges, lanyards comprising of a Royal Army Pay Corps embroidered cloth shoulder title (early non abbreviated type), a 

WW1 era brass Kings Own shoulder title, a bullion Royal Arms WO badge, a dark green plaited lanyard and a black plaited lanyard. Four of the items are 

in very good condition however the black lanyard is a little frayed (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

360 - WW2 Two vintage home front original badges comprising an original HG (Home Guard) blue and red enamel button hole, lapel badge obverse 

shows HG under a Kings Crown and an original The British Red Cross Society red, white enamel cap badge. The Home Guard badge has unmarked 

enamel and is in very good condition. The British Red Cross cap badge shows some signs of age on the reverse otherwise is in very good condition (see 

photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

361 - WW1, WW2? 4 x various vintage Royal Artillery cap badges and 1 x Royal Artillery vintage brass button. The cap badges are all Kings Crown and 

are all have slightly different rear fixings (see photographs) Not known if from WW1 or WW2 period (or both) and all five items are in very good condition 

(see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

362 - 4 x various USAF cloth patches comprising 1 x F 4 Phantom II patch approx 10cm wide x 12cm high, 1 x 495th Tactical Fighter Squadron patch 

approx 7.5cm wide x 9.5cm high, 1 x 494th Tactical Fighter Squadron patch approx 9.5cm wide x 10cm high and 1 x US Air Forces in Europe shield patch 

approx 7cm wide x 7cm high. All items are in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

363 - WW2 Luftwaffe, USAF A multi signed Hans Rossbach cover signed by three WW2 Luftwaffe, RAF veterans comprising Oberleutnant Oskar Romm, 

Leutnant Willi Unger and Col. Rex T Barber. During World War 2, Rex Barber became a U.S. Army Air Forces Fighter Ace, credited with shooting down 5 

enemy aircraft in aerial combat. Among his victories was the top secret 432 mile low level intercept mission to attack and shoot down Admiral Yamamoto, 

the longest successful fighter intercept mission flown during World War II. For that action the Navy awarded him the Navy Cross. He retired in 1961 as a 

U.S. Air Force Colonel. All three signed on a Fleet Air Arm Museum cover commemorating the rebuilding of the engine of LS326 the last airworthy 

Swordfish in existence post marked 5th September 1970, flown on Swordfish LS326 exhibition flight 5th September 1970 pilot Capt. D T McKeown RN 

who has also signed this cover. The cover contains printed information and wartime reproduction photographs of the three main signatories (including a 

reproduction photograph of Rex Barber inscribed as wishing best wishes to Hans Rossbach!) and is in very good condition (see photographs). Good 

condition Est. £24 - 28 

364 - WW2 USA  and RAF Two Royal Air Force Museum HA11 covers showing the Dakota piloted by Flt. Lt. D S A Lord at Arnhem, one cover is signed 

by two WW2 veterans comprising Captain Urban L Drew and Henry A King. The other cover is signed by Flt. Lt. D Marlow. Captain Urban L Drew USAAF 

P 51 Fighter Ace, the first and only Allied pilot to shoot down 2 Luftwaffe jet powered Me 262's in a single mission, his group provided air cover for the 

Dakotas dropping paratroopers at Arnhem on 17th September 1944 and Henry A King who was aboard a Dakota dropping supplies at Arnhem piloted by 

Flt Lt D S A Lord when it was hit by flak. Lord took action that earned him a posthumous Victoria Cross, Henry King was thrown clear of the crashing 

Dakota and became a POW. Both of these Royal Air Force Museum HA11 covers showing Flt. Lt. Lords Dakota at Arnhem have been flown and dropped 

by a Hercules (Pilot Flt. Lt. D Marlow) and flown and dropped by a C 47 Dakota at Arnhem. One of the covers contains printed information and a wartime 

reproduction photograph and both are in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

365 - A vintage Royal Air Force Association triangular hanging pennant for Plymouth Air Show The Hoe circa 1960, 70s. This vintage RAFA pennant 

measures approx 16cm wide x 27cm high (36cm when hanging) and is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

366 - RAF Cold War An original copy of Pilots Notes for Avro Shackleton MR MK1. A rare original First Edition published by The Air Ministry September 

1951. These original 1951 Shackleton Pilots Notes are approx 13cm x 19cm, 60 pages, illustrated with some pull out diagrams and shows some signs of 

age, wear, marks, front page has a small corner tear (tape repaired), front page loose, otherwise is in good condition (see photographs). Good condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

367 - WW2 RAF First Edition Only Owls and Bloody Fools Fly at Night by Group Captain Tom Sawyer DFC Published by William Kimber London 1982 

First Edition. Tom Sawyer began World War II with over 1,000 hours flying in his log book and his exciting autobiography records more than 5 years' 

service with Bomber Command. Flying Whitleys with 10 Squadron and Halifaxes with 76 Squadron, Tom Sawyer became one of World War II's most 

experienced station commanders. His account is full of highly readable anecdotes about squadron life in Bomber Command and how, night after night, 

the crews struck at the enemy heartlands. The book measures approx 15.5cm x 24cm 191 pages, hard back with dust jacket and shows just light signs of 

age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

368 - WW2 RAF Two vintage history books comprising Lie In The Dark And Listen The Remarkable Exploits of a WWII Bomber Pilot and Great Escaper 

by Wing Commander Ken Rees with Karen Arrandale Published by Grub Street London 2004 First Edition. By the age of twenty one Ken Rees he had 

already trained to be a pilot officer; flown fifty six hair raising bomber missions by night over Germany; taken part in the siege of Malta; got married; been 

shot down into a remote Norwegian lake; been captured, questioned by the Gestapo, then sent to Stalag Luft III, where he participated in and survived 

the Great Escape and terrible forced march to Bremen. Interestingly this is an ex USAF, RAF Alconbury library book (stamped Property Of US Air Force). 

The book measures approx 16cm x 23.5cm, 224 pages, hard back with dust jacket, shows some signs of age, particularly to top of dust jacket, has a pen 

cross on bottom page edge, otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs) and Wings of Night The Secret Missions of Group Captain Pickard 

DSO  and Two Bars DFC by Alexander Hamilton Published by William Kimber London 1977 First Edition. Charles Pickard joined the Royal Air Force 

before the outbreak of World War II. He took part in the Bruneval raid and came to the forefront of public attention when he starred as 'F for Freddie' in 

'Target for Tonight', a film made to illustrate the operational role of the bomber. His secret missions began when he was posted to RAF Tempsford, the 

jumping off ground for the SOE operations from where, as a Lysander pilot, his sorties took him deep into enemy territory at night to drop secret agents 

and supplies. Time after time he demonstrated his extraordinary ability for night flying but, ironically, was killed while taking a prominent part in the famous 

daylight raid on the prison at Amiens. The book measures approx 16cm x 23.5cm, 206 pages, hard back with dust jacket, ex library book, shows signs of 



 

 

age and wear, appears to have been dropped and chip to top of spine, remains a good readable copy and is in fair condition (see photographs). Good 

condition Est. £6 - 10 

369 - First Edition Devil At My Heels. The Record of a Journey Through Europe from the Arctic Ocean to the Black Sea in the Aftermath of War by R W 

Thompson Published by MacDonald and Co London 1947 First Edition. An well written and interesting account of a journey through Europe from Tromso 

in North Norway to the Black Sea in the aftermath of the Second World War by the journalist Reginald William Thompson (1904 1977), who had 

previously served with the Intelligence Corps as well as working as a war correspondent. The book measures approx 14cm x 20cm, 320 pages, hard 

back, no dust jacket and shows some light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

370 - WW2 First Edition The Happy Hunted by Brigadier George Clifton Published by Cassell London 1952 First Edition. George Herbert Clifton (1898 

1970) joined the New Zealand Military Forces in 1915 but was too young to serve abroad during the First World War. During WW2 he fought in Greece 

and North Africa and was awarded the Distinguished Service Order and Bar. He was captured during the fighting around El Alamein in September 1942. 

As a prisoner of war, Clifton made a total of nine escape attempts including from camps in Italy and Germany. His last escape attempt saw him reach 

American lines in March 1945 and his exploits as a prisoner of war were recognised with a second Bar to his DSO. The book measures approx 14.5cm x 

21.5cm, 392 pages, hard back, no dust jacket and shows just light signs of age, spine slightly faded, otherwise is in very good condition (see 

photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

371 - WW2 First Edition Escape To Nowhere by Francis S Jones Published by The Bodley Head London 1952 First Edition. This is an interesting book, 

captured in Greece during the evacuation, Driver Francis Jones spent the remainder of the war in a series of escape attempts covering Greece, the Greek 

Islands, Italy and Germany. A lone escaper with no 'X' or escape committee for support, his experiences against impossible odds makes an 'other ranks' 

escape story with a difference. The book measures approx 14cm x 20.5cm, 267 pages, hard back, no dust jacket and shows just light of age, spine a little 

faded, otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

372 - WW2 Blitz, Battle of Britain Two Battle of Britain First Edition history books comprising Forgotten Voices of The Blitz and The Battle of Britain by 

Joshua Levine Published by Ebury Press in association with The Imperial War Museum 2006 First Edition. The author brings us both British and German 

voices from this extraordinary period of history. He has delved deep into the Imperial War Museum Sound Archive to unearth previously unpublished 

accounts from the men and women who witnessed the battles and the bombs. We hear firsthand testimonies from the soldiers, airmen, fire fighters, air 

raid wardens and civilians, people in the air and on the ground, giving us a thrilling account of Britain under siege. This book is the definitive oral history of 

a period when Britain came closer to being overwhelmed by the enemy than at any other time in modern history. The book measures approx 16cm x 

24cm, 486 pages, illustrated hard back with dust jacket and shows just some very light signs of age otherwise is in very good condition (see photographs) 

and Battle of Britain Dorset by Rodney Legg Published by Dorset Publishing Company 1995 First Edition. An interesting and well written book illustrated 

with many fascinating Dorset based Battle of Britain era photographs. The book measures approx 18cm x 25.5cm, 154 pages, illustrated hard back with 

dust jacket and shows just some very light signs of age, back blank page before back cover has been removed, otherwise is in very good condition (see 

photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

373 - WW2, RAF, Battle of Britain Six various vintage RAF souvenir soft back books, booklets comprising Against All Odds The Battle of Britain 50th 

Anniversary Appeal book Published by The Royal Air Force Association (RAFA) 1990, 369 pages long and full of interesting articles and photographs, A 

Battle of Britain 4th Anniversary Souvenir booklet Published by RAFA 1949, a Saint Clement Danes Church Royal Air Force Appeal booklet published 

early 1950s, A Battle of Britain Souvenir book 21st Anniversary 1961, an RAF Souvenir book 1967 and an RAF Diamond Jubilee Yearbook 1978. All are 

in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

374 - WW2, RAF, Battle of Britain 7 various interesting vintage items comprising an original copy of The Battle of Britain An Air Ministry Account of The 

Great Days From 8th August 31st October 1940 Published by HMSO 1940, a small vintage hard back book In Praise of The Few A Battle of Britain 

Anthology Compiled by A H Narracott Published by Frederick Muller London 1947 First Edition, a vintage Battle of Britain supplement (good articles, 

amusing vintage adverts!), A Royal Air Force Golden Jubilee Souvenir Book 1918 1968, A Royal Air Force 90th Anniversary programme, A Royal Air 

Force Spirit of the Air 90th Anniversary Edition programme and a Reach for the Sky compact disc. All are in very good, good condition (see photographs). 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

375 - WW2, RAF, Battle of Britain Four various interesting vintage books comprising an original copy of Bomber Command The Air Ministry Account of 

Bomber Command's Offensive Against The Axis September 1939 July 1941 Published by HMSO 1941 Issued for The Air Ministry by The Ministry of 

Information, The Royal Air Force At War Edited by William Buchan and including material provided by The Air Ministry Published by The Pilot Press 

November 1940, hard back no dust jacket, The Royal Air Force In Pictures Including Aircraft of The Fleet Air Arm Prepared by Major Oliver Stewart 

(Editor Aeronautics) Published by Country Life London Third Edition revised and bought up to date June 1942, hard back, worn dust jacket, really good 

detail and pictures on planes, very good and wide selection of aero, period advertisements and The British People At War Published by Odhams Press 

Ltd Circa 1944, hard back, no dust jacket, packed cover to cover with fascinating and unusual WW2 period photographs. All are in very good, good 

condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

376 - Four vintage interesting shipwreck history books comprising Pieces of Eight Recovering The Riches of a Lost Spanish Treasure Fleet by Kip 

Wagner as told to L B Taylor Jr. Published by Longmans 1967 Fist Edition (UK) hardback with dust jacket, The Wreck Hunters by Roger Jefferies and 

Kendall McDonald Published by George G Harrap London 1966 First Edition hardback with dust jacket, Devon Ship Wrecks by Richard Larn Published by 

David and Charles 1974 First Edition hardback with dust jacket, a comprehensive record of shipwrecks on the north and south Devon coasts and The 

Shipwreck of Sir Cloudesley Shovell on the Scilly islands in 1707 by James Herbert Cooke FSA Published by John Bellows Gloucester 1883 First 

Edition(?). An interesting small book published from original and contemporary documents hitherto unpublished with a portrait, a map of The Scilly Islands 

and a pedigree of the families descended from Sir Cloudesley Shovell and with interesting signature on inside page possibly Robert Marsham? (see 

photographs). This original soft back published in 1883 has some water marks on the front cover which is also detached otherwise the main book is intact 

and is in good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

377 - An original antique 1854 coloured print by George Baxter titled Review of The British Fleet. Engraved, Printed and Published May 31st, 1854, by 

The Proprietor George Baxter the Inventor, Patentee of Oil Colour Picture Printing 11  and 12 Northampton Square (Entered at Stationers Hall) 

Portsmouth. This print depicts the review of the fleet by Queen Victoria on 11th August 1853. The Courtney Lewis book includes an immense amount of 

detail on the print. emphasising the importance of the Review at this time. This is an unusual antique print by George Baxter measuring approx 26cm wide 



 

 

x 13cm high, mounted on an antique board and ready for framing or display as is, overall approx 35.5cm wide x 24cm high and is in very good condition 

(see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

378 - 4 x vintage ex British Army User Handbooks comprising 1 x User Handbook for Adaptor Telegraph Radio Low, High Level (Clansman) June 1977 

Army Code no. 61466 (28 pages), 1 x User Handbook for Radio Station UK, VRC 321 June 1980 Army Code no. 61253 (40 pages) and 2 x User 

Handbooks for Clansman Radio Installations in Trucks, ½ and ¾ ton, FFR and GS, Rover June 1977 Army Code no. 61590 Part 7 supplement 1 (25 

pages) and Part 7 supplement 3 (22 pages). All four vintage handbooks measure approx 21cm x 30cm are soft backs and are all in very good condition. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

379 - WW2 RAF Two vintage original WW2 items comprising a British military radio throat microphone type M.T.L.NO.2 MKII ZA19734 used by RAF 

pilots and radio operators, complete and in very good condition (see photographs) and an vintage RAF pilots oxygen mask frame by MEL marked 6D, 

2244042 (no oxygen hose etc) in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

380 - 2 x WW2 aircraft themed jigsaws comprising September Victory by Nicolas Trudgian 1000 piece Gibson Puzzles showing Spitfires at the height of 

the Battle of Britain and Twin Tails and Carrot Tops 1000 piece King Puzzles showing Lockheed P 38 Lightnings flying over a beach scene. Both jigsaw 

puzzles are believed to be and appear to be complete (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

381 - 4 x various items comprising 2 x vintage Airfix 1:72 scale Supermarine Spitfire model kits in original boxes comprising a Mk 1a and a VB (Mk 1a 

complete and unbuilt Mk VB part built), a small hard wood vintage trinket box with The Northamptonshire Regiment cap badge hand carved into the 

hinged lid approx 10cm x 8cm x 2.5cm deep and a novelty blue metal aeroplane pencil sharpener (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

382 - Three original separate vintage autographs comprising Turhan Bey, Patricia Roc and one other unidentified autograph. Turhan Bey was an Austrian 

born actor of Turkish and Czech Jewish origins. Active in Hollywood from 1941 to 1953, he was dubbed The Turkish Delight by his fans. Returning to 

Hollywood after a 40 year break, he made several guest appearances in 1990s television series including SeaQuest DSV, Murder She Wrote and 

Babylon 5. Signed on a paper section cut from a letter measuring approx 7cm x 4cm, Patricia Roc (1915 2003) was an English film actress, Movie Star, 

popular in the Gainsborough melodramas such as Madonna of the Seven Moons (1945) and The Wicked Lady (1945), she only made one film in 

Hollywood, Canyon Passage (1946) and also appeared in Millions Like Us (1943), Jassy (1945), The Brothers (1947) and When the Bough Breaks 

(1947). Signed on the reverse of a Le Royal Prado Paris Restaurant card measuring approx 10.5cm x 7cm and one other unidentified autograph signed 

on a piece of paper cut from an autograph book measuring approx 9cm x 3.5cm. The other two autographs were stored with this autograph so likely to be 

of a film, stage actor, actress from the same period. All three autographs are in very good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

383 - A signed Chas and Dave 7 inch vinyl single There In Your Eyes 1984 signed on the front of the record sleeve by Chas Hodges (1943 2018) lead 

vocalist and Dave Peacock (1945 ) bass guitarist. The record and sleeve do show some signs of age otherwise are in good condition (see photographs). 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

384 - Jackie Stewart Formula One Legend autograph on a 9.25 inch x 6.25 inch black and white photograph of himself. Sir John Young (Jackie) Stewart 

OBE is a British former Formula One racing driver from Scotland. Nicknamed the Flying Scot, he competed in Formula One between 1965 and 1973, 

winning three World Drivers' Championships and twice finishing as runner up over those nine seasons. Photograph, autograph are in very good condition 

(see photographs). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

385 - Harry Potter, LEGO Collectables Two large colour printed original cardboard figures used to promote the launch of the Harry Potter Range of LEGO 

in the UK. One shows a LEGO Harry Potter waving a wand and measures approx 38cm wide x 79cm high and the other shows the LEGO figures of 

Hermione Granger, her cat, Crookshanks, Ron Weasley and Scabbers, his rat and measures approx 54cm wide x 62cm high. Both of these printed 

cardboard figures have been used to promote Harry potter LEGO and show signs of age, wear, Harry's LEGO hand has been bent but is attached, 

otherwise they are in good condition (see photographs). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

386 - A collection of various vintage vehicle, auto related items including an original Lumax Auto Bulbs cardboard retail box containing 12 x vintage 

PF15A auto bulbs by The British Lumax Auto Bulb Company all in their original packaging in really good condition (it is unusual for a box like this to 

survive at all let alone with contents intact and this would make a great display piece), a vintage Lodge spark plug supplied with original tin (appears to be 

unused), a vintage KLG spark plug supplied with original tin (appears to be unused), 2 x original brass fuel can screw lids (1 x Shell and 1 x Pratts), a box 

containing original ACE Continental GB characters (the top of the box is worn but the vintage GB characters inside are in near perfect condition and are 

supplied with original fitting instructions), a vintage motorists safety light supplied unused in the original cardboard box (box shows some signs of age), 3 x 

various vintage MG badges (one has chipped enamel) and a vintage Black Cat Light Fantastic auto light bulb by SEV Marchal supplied unused in the 

original cardboard box. This interesting mix of vintage auto items show some light signs of age as noted above otherwise are in very good condition (see 

photographs). Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

387 - A collection of vintage games comprising an unusual edition of Lexicon card game by Waddingtons circa 1930s in an attractive red box designed to 

like a book with gold lettering, appears to be complete and is in very good condition (see photographs), 2 x original boxed PIT Bull and Bear Edition card 

games both in their original boxes both of which show some signs of age otherwise are in good condition (see photographs). Parker Brothers developed 

The PIT card game in 1904, with this Bull and Bear edition dating between 1912 and 1915. Pit is a fast paced card game simulating the open outcry 

bidding system of the commodity exchange used at the Chicago Board of Trade which was known as the Pit and a fabric covered vintage Newmould Box 

trinket box (circa 1930s) approx 23cm x 14cm x 6cm high with hinged lid and a lift out tray containing 27 x vintage domino pieces hand made in carved 

bone with hard wood back. The domino pieces are very likely to be somewhat earlier than the Newmould Box probably late Victorian, Edwardian. Each 

domino piece measures approx 22mm x 45mm, at 27 in number is probably one short from the standard Western style set of 28 pieces, they are really 

nicely made, have a nice feel to them and in very good condition, the fabric covering on the outside of the box is worn and is loose in several places (see 

photographs). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

388 - Space. NASA. Apollo 14 Gene Cernan Signed 10 x 8 inch colour in space photo. Signed in silver ink. Good condition Est. £260 - 270 

389 - Space. Apollo XIV Collection. Edgar Mitchell and Günter F. Wendt Signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. 3 Silk FDCs all stamped and postmarked. 

Mission Patch for Shepard Roosa and Mitchell. Mission patch for back up team Cernan Evans and Engle. Unsigned 10 x 8 inch colour photo of the crew. 

Good condition Est. £140 - 150 

390 - John Wayne signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £800 - 900 

391 - Neil Armstrong signed 5x4 inch white page and 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £400 - 500 



 

 

392 - Alf Ramsey signed England World Cup Winners Football Heroes Coin Cover multiple post marks England World Cup Winners 30.7.96 Wembley 

Middx 30TH Anniversary. Good condition Est. £120 - 124 

393 - Fredric March 1897-1975 American Actor Signed Vintage Page With 12x17 Mounted Photo. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

394 - Zoots Money signed 6x3 vintage photo signature on reverse on image side includes drummer Colin Allen's signature. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

395 - Sounds Incorporated multi signed 8x6 inch black and white promo photo includes all six original band members signatures. Good condition Est. £40 

- 44 

396 - Yoko Ono signed Season Greeting Christmas card. Good condition Est. £140 - 150 

397 - Autograph Book Mostly Football Inc. Chelsea Players Dave Webb, Tommy Baldwin, Ian Hutchinson, Stewart Houston, Peter Osgood, Alan 

Birchenall, John Boyle, Peter Bonetti, Peter Houseman, Ron Harris, John Dempsey, Charlie Cooke, Paddy Mulligan Etc Plus Cricketers. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

398 - Frankie Vaughan 1928-1999 Singer Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'Cabaret'. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

399 - Anthony Newley 1931-1999 English Actor Singer Signed Vintage Sheet Music 'The Heart Of A Man'. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

400 - Tom Selleck American Actor Signed Inscribed Photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

401 - Sidney Poitier 1927-2022 American Actor Signed Cut Picture With Photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

402 - NASA Space Shuttle 27x20 inch limited edition colour print titled Challengers Glory signed in pencil by Astronaut Bob Overmyer and the artist 

Christopher Neale 267/850. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

403 - John Glenn signed 10x8inch colour evening suit photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

404 - John Glenn signed 10x8inch colour official NASA spacesuit photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

405 - Buzz Aldrin signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured during the Apollo XI mission. Good condition Est. £240 - 260 

406 - Neil Armstrong signed original NASA 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £500 - 600 

407 - Arkle model statue Pat Taaffe Up number 6 Beswick Connoisseur Series. In excellent condition with the original reigns still intact. Matt Finish. Made 

in England. This piece measures 12½ tall. Production dates: 1970 - 1982. Model number 2084. Modelled by Arthur Gredington. Colour: Bay - Matt finish. 

This piece is in good condition with no chips, cracks, damage or restoration. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

408 - Pair of 19th Century Nautical Copper and Brass Port and Starboard Ship Lanterns with polished steel carrying handles missing wicks. Vented tops. 

Good condition. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

409 - Grand Tour Bronze Figure of an Athlete. (Peacock's Finest). Good condition Est. £400 - 500 

410 - Paul O'Grady signed Colour Photo 6x4 Inch. Was an English comedian, broadcaster, drag queen, actor, and writer. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

411 - Collection of 8 Football (Signed 2xTrading Cards 2xTrading unsigned plus 2 x signed Autograph page. Signed 4xColour Photos 6x4 Inch/11.25x8 

Inch/12x8 Inch). Signed signatures include Sian Massey-Ellis. Olivier Dacourt. Youri Ojorkaeff. Keith Hackett. Roger Milford. Tim Ream. plus 2 others. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

412 - Steve Martin and Claire Danes signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

413 - Diana Rigg signed 6x4 inch white card dedicated and two vintage 10x8 inch unsigned black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

414 - Sport England 66 Legend Geoff Hurst Signed 8x6 Black and White Photo and Martin Peters Signed Signature Card. Included in this lot is a 

Fantastic 16x12 Black and White Print Showing the England Line up in 1966 final. Fantastic Collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

415 - Johnny Mathis signed 10x8 inch black and white photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

416 - Ingrid Pitt signed 10x8 inch black and white vintage photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

417 - Karen Allen and John Rhys Davies signed Raiders of the Lost Ark 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

418 - Deborah Kerr signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

419 - 1984, 13 Scotland team signed football match cover for the game v England. Includes Leighton, Gough, Albiston, Strachan, Cooper, Bett, Archibald. 

Set on A4 descriptive page with corner mounts. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

420 - 1990 Scottish Football League Centenary covers signed by 32 legends. Two covers for the match League XI v Scotland XI. Includes lots of great 

names. Bonner, Wright, Van Der Hoorn, McCoist, Goram, McAllister, Munro, Boyd, Snelders. Nice tribute with match day Glasgow postmarks 18/8/1990. 

Set on two A4 descriptive pages with corner mounts. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

421 - 1973 Brazil legends Paulo Ceasar and Marco Antonio signed on two Scotland v Brazil football covers, both postmarked Glasgow on match day 

30/7/73. Set on A4 descriptive page with corner mounts. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

422 - Jose Santamaria 1954 Uruguay World Cup football legend signed 1954 Swiss World Cup football cover to John Murray. Set on A4 descriptive page 

with corner mounts. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football collection. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

423 - 1966 Scotland V Brazil multiple signed football cover. Autographs of Pele and 8 Scots including Billy Bremner, John Greig, Baxter, Mackinnon, 

Cormack and Lisbon Lions Chalmers and Clark. Set on A4 descriptive page with corner mounts. Comes from the John Jack Murray Scottish football 

collection. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

424 - Terry Scott signed Bless this House 10x8 inch colour lobby card photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

425 - Ian McKellen signed Richard III 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

426 - Ramsey MacDonald initialled 1955 Lossiemouth vintage post card. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

427 - Shirley Eaton signed 10x8 inch Goldfinger colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

428 - Joanna Lumley, Catherine Schell and Sylvana Henriques multi signed 10x8 inch On Her Majesty's Secret Service black and white photo. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

429 - Terence Mountain signed 10x8 inch black and white photo pictured in his role in the Bond movie On His Majesty Secret Service. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

430 - WW2 Aces High hardback book with over 280 Fighter aces autographs spread throughout. Many signed on the pages with biography, some signed 

photos, signature pieces fixed on to pages and at the front and back pages. A full alphabetic list in included and there are many scarce and valuable 

autographs including Aitken, Bader, Braham, Checketts, Closterman, Cooper-Slipper, Cwynar, Harry Dowding, Flakowski, Fumerton, Gabszewicz, 



 

 

Gladych, Keighley-Pach, Kingcombe, Lanowski, Laubman, Lokuciewski, Maciejowski, Nowierski, Otterwill, Pietrasidk, Powell-Sheddon, Skalski, 

Szczesny, Townsend, Stanford Tuck, Witorzenc, Zurakowski. A Whos who of the brave fighter pilots. Good condition Est. £1,200 - 1400 

431 - Werner Molders legendary Luftwaffe fighter ace, feint pencil signature on reverse of 1939 letter from Furstenfeldbruck. Postmarked 14.10.1939. Has 

4 page handwritten letter from we assume Luftwaffe pilot Wolf to home. The back has his service number FPN04579, JG 71 and JG54 Molders. Molders 

autograph in pencil is on the LH letter fold. Werner Molders (18 March 1913 - 22 November 1941) was a World War II German Luftwaffe pilot, wing 

commander, and the leading German fighter ace in the Spanish Civil War. He became the first pilot in aviation history to shoot down 100 enemy aircraft 

and was highly decorated for his achievements. Molders developed fighter tactics that led to the finger-four formation. He died in a plane crash as a 

passenger. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

432 - WW2 Colditz Castle POWs multiple signed 1993 Reunion Lunch menu card. 4 pages with colour image of the infamous Castle on front. Signed by 

19 former inmates including Earl Haig, Francis Flynn, Bill Lawton, James Yule, Lord Newborough, J G Wilkins, P Parker, E Davies Scourfield, Hugh 

Bruce, Corun Purdon, R C Lorraine, J Fergusson, Ramsey Bissett, Hank Wardle. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

433 - WW2 US Gen James Doolittle, Gen Curtis Le May and Carl Spatz signed Lancasters of Battle of Britain memorial flight cover. Spatz is a signature 

piece fixed to the cover. Rare combination. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

434 - WW2 rare fighter ace Colin Gray DSO DFC top New Zealand ace 27 victories and James Lacey DFM top BOB ace signed 1988 Biggin Hill Air Fair 

cover. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

435 - WW2 Arthur Harris signed 10 page copy of his very detailed speech 1976 commemorating the close collaboration of the RAF Bomber command 

and US 8th Bomber command 1942 - 45. Refers to Albert Speer, Erhard Milch, Erwin Rommel, Sepp Dietrich, Donitz, Ira Eaker and Jimmy Doolittle. Lots 

of details on the losses and raids over Germany. He has signed in blue ink Arthur T Harris MRAF 1976 below a printed autograph. Good condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

436 - WW2 Five rare Polish fighter pilots signed Blitzkrieg RAF cover, Krol, Gnys, Sawica, Witorzenc and one unidentified Kow? Scarce combination of 

top aces. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

437 - WW2 Dambuster Les Munro signed 7 x 3 inch full length photo (modern copy) of Munro in full RAF flight gear. Very unusual and collectable. 

Squadron Leader John Leslie Munro, CNZM, DSO, QSO, DFC. He moved to England in October 1941 for further training and joined 97 Squadron at 

Woodhall Spa in Lincolnshire. There, he flew Avro Manchesters and then Avro Lancasters in 1942/43 and while there his Distinguished Flying Cross was 

gazetted, on 11 June 1943. On 25 March 1943, Munro, along with Flight Lieutenant Joe McCarthy and Squadron Leader David Maltby, were transferred 

to 617 Squadron to be part of the secretive Dambusters raid forming at RAF Scampton. The squadron was created to attack the dams of the Ruhr in an 

effort to wreck the industrial capacity of Germany. It was initially called Squadron X, as the speed of its formation outstripped the RAF process for naming 

squadrons. Twenty-one bomber crews were selected from existing squadrons in 5 Group. These crews included RAF personnel of several different 

nationalities, as well as members of the Royal Australian Air Force (RAAF), Royal Canadian Air Force (RCAF) and Royal New Zealand Air Force 

(RNZAF), who were frequently attached to RAF squadrons under the Empire Air Training Scheme. Munro (the only RNZAF pilot in the squadron) took 

part in the Upkeep trials on 12 May: flying ED921. In Operation Chastise Munro was in Wave 2 in ED921 W. Of the 19 Lancasters that flew on that full-

moon night, only 11 returned. Munro, as pilot of W-Willie, was scheduled to bomb the Sorpe dam. Over the Netherlands, his aircraft was damaged by flak 

which knocked out all communications, so it turned back to land in Lincolnshire, still carrying its mine. His Distinguished Service Order was awarded while 

he was with 617, on 28 March 1943. Munro was promoted to squadron leader[8] on 14 February 1944 and was posted to command 1690 BDTF 

Squadron (Bomber Defence Training Flight) on 13 July 1944. His logbook shows that when departing Scampton to bomb Bremen with four 500 lb 

general-purpose bombs, his aircraft crashed and burned shortly after take-off, but the crew escaped. Munro took part in Operation Taxable in conjunction 

with the D Day landings in Normandy in which the Lancasters flew precise, elongated circuits dropping Window (aluminium strips),[10] to convince 

German radar installations that a huge flotilla of ships was approaching Cap d'Antifer. The ruse was successful and the last of No. 617 Squadron Window 

droppers witnessed German shore batteries firing on the Ghost convoy. Good condition Est. £10 - 40 

438 - WW2 ACM Lord Dowding and Fighter ace Alan Deere multiple signed softback book Nine Lives. Deere has signed a photo on title page. Inside front 

pages are signed by ACM Lord Dowding and fighters pilots, Colin Gray. L Harvey, Phil Tew, Leathart, John Kemp, D McMullen, A Bouchier. Good 

condition Est. £200 - 230 

439 - Rare WW2 signed prints The RAF Jubilee Limited Edition. This portfolio of prints was produced in 1979 to celebrate the Diamond Jubilee of the 

Royal Air Force Benevolent Fund. It consists of four high quality prints taken from paintings by artist Eric Kennington, which he painted in 1940 of famous 

WWII airmen. Each one measures 14 x 10 inches. Signed in Pencil by Squadron Leader Douglas Bader DSO, DFC, Flight Lieutenant John Cunningham 

DFC, Sergeant James Lacey DFM/Bar, Flight Lieutenant Roderick Leonard VC. They come supplied in a gold printed presentation folio, complete with 

RAF ribbon. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

440 - Pioneer Aviator French Pilot Pierre Verrier Signed 4 X 4 Inch Card At Hendon In 1913. Pierre Verrier, a true pioneer in aviation history. With his 

unwavering passion and determination, Verrier has left an indelible mark on the world of flight, with his groundbreaking aircraft designs. Verrier's 

contributions to aviation cannot be overstated. His innovative ideas and relentless pursuit of excellence have revolutionized the way we perceive flight. 

Flew in Great War wounded on September 30, 1914: a ball in the foot (left). It was during the battle of La Somme. His plane : Henry-Farman. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

441 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Hubert Latham small 3 x 1 inch signature piece. Arthur Charles Hubert Latham (10 January 1883 - 25 June 1912) was 

a French aviation pioneer. He was the first person to attempt to cross the English Channel in an aeroplane. Due to engine failure during his first of two 

attempts to cross the Channel, he became the first person to land an aeroplane on a body of water. In August 1909 at the Grande Semaine d'Aviation de 

la Champagne he set the world altitude record of 155 metres (509 ft) in his Antoinette IV. In April 1910 he set the official World Airspeed Record of 48.186 

miles per hour (77.548 km/h) in his Antoinette VII. On 7 January 1910, in Mourmelon-le-Grand, France, Latham climbed to an altitude of 1,100 m (3,600 

ft), more than 610 m (2,000 ft) higher than his previous world record and beyond previous claims of unofficial records. Later the same year, in July during 

the second Semaine de l'Aviation de la Champagne at Reims, Latham again set a world altitude record of 1,384 m (4,541 ft). On 23 April 1910 at Nice, 

France he set the official World Airspeed Record of 48.186 mph (77.548 km/h) in his Antoinette VIIKILLED 1912 GAME HUNTING IN AFRICA. Although 

an experienced and expert hunter of wild game, his death is officially reported to have been caused by being mauled by a wounded buffalo.[65] However, 

in one anonymous contemporary newspaper article which appeared in 1914, it was claimed that the adjutant-commandant of a French Colonial Army fort 

located just outside Fort Archambault, who retrieved his body after his death, had found that Latham had sustained a single head wound and saw no 



 

 

marks on or around Latham's body consistent with a rampaging buffalo. The writer claimed that the commandant believed, based on the physical 

evidence and on the conflicting reports of the porters under questioning, that it was possible Latham had been murdered by one of more of his porters, 

perhaps in order to steal his rifles, but was unable to prove it. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

442 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Philippe Marty signed 4 x4 irregular shaped signature piece, 1910 flew Morane-Saulnier monoplane at Hendon. 

Boulogne-Sur-Mer, France in 1912. The airshow held on that sunny day was a spectacle like no other, with the magnificent Casino standing tall in the 

background. Amidst the excitement and anticipation, our eyes are drawn to the awe-inspiring Caudron G2 biplane soaring through the sky. Philippe Marty, 

a daring aviator and pioneer of early aviation, fearlessly manoeuvres his aircraft with precision and skill. His presence at this historic event adds an 

element of thrill and admiration for his audacious spirit. As spectators gather along the sandy shores, they witness firsthand the marvels of flight as Marty 

performs breathtaking aerial acrobatics. The significance of this momentous occasion cannot be overstated; it represents a pivotal chapter in aviation 

history. The Caudron G2 biplane symbolizes progress and innovation while paying homage to those who dared to dream beyond earthly limitations. As 

we gaze upon this remarkable image captured by Rene Freres Brothers, we are transported back in time to witness a defining moment where human 

ingenuity defied gravity itself. He was killed on April 26, 1914, in flying accident. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

443 - Pioneer French Aviator Pilot Pierre Chanteloup signed piece approx 3 x 2 inches BORN 1890 DIED 1976. 1913 Flew Cauldron Gnome powered 

version making the first biplane loops and other aerobatic manoeuvres at Issy-les-Moulineaux. The Type F was followed by the Type G-1, which was a 

preserie with a new nacelle for observation ad two were built and evaluated by the Army. Chanteloup epitomizes the audacity and skill required to 

conquer the skies during a time when flight was still considered a marvel of human achievement. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

444 - Great War ace aviation pioneer Pilot Dudley Travers handwritten letter 1936 from Cairo regarding his travels. Captain Frederick Dudley Travers 

DFC was an English World War I flying ace credited with nine aerial victories. His later life saw his continued service to his nation in both the Royal Air 

Force Volunteer Reserve and in civil aviation. He pioneered air routes into Africa, the Middle East, and India. Travers was almost an ace twice over in the 

first world war and has the impressive claim to fame of being the only ace flying the Bristol M1C monoplane, it was this fact which drew my attention to his 

story, as the Bristol was something of an underdog during the conflict, but all may not have been as it seemed. Born in York on the 15th of February 

1897, Travers became interested, like so many do, in aviation during his school days peering through the fence at Hedon at the early aircraft of the time. 

Travers started his personal journey towards the air when he joined the Hertfordshire Yeomanry, part of the territorial force. On the first of January 1916, 

he graduated from the officer training corps with the rank of Second Lieutenant. He was promoted to Lieutenant in 1917, and on the 17th of April he 

transferred to the Royal Flying Corps. Flight training was carried out in Egypt and Travers went solo in just two and half hours! It is highly likely that 

Travers' training would have been carried out at the RFC training station of Aboukir, which was established in November 1916, this base was responsible 

not only for training British pilots, but also local cadets, gunners and observers. Photographs from Aboukir and the surrounding bases from the period 

show BE2 and Avro 504 aircraft as being commonplace so it is likely Travers would have trained on these. His first posting would be to 17 Squadron in 

Macedonia, part of No. 6 wing, which incorporated 17,47 and 150 Squadrons. Here he initially flew the BE12, a single seat fighter version of the earlier 

BE2 observation aircraft, fitted with the same engine as the RE8. Travers' first victory came on the 19th of December 1917, flying a BE12, he forced an 

Albatros D.III out of control until it crashed. By May 1918 Travers had moved over to 150 squadron and the much improved RAF SE5a and, after months 

had passed since the first, he notched up two further kills that month, on the 15th and 18th respectively, the aircraft downed were an Albatros D.V and a 

DFW Reconnaissance aircraft. Both of these May Victories were shared. The D.V, shared with Gerald Gordon Bell and the DFW, with Ascheson 

Goulding. Ending the war with an impressive tally of 9 kills, Travers was given the temporary rank of flying officer on the 5th of December 1919, before 

moving onto an RAF reserve rank in 1922. He remained in this reserve role until 1940 achieving the rank of Flight Lieutenant. During the winter war years 

Travers kept flying in the Civilian world, becoming an air taxi pilot and on the 20th of February 1924 he was welcomed as a member of the Royal Aero 

Club. In 1926 he joined Imperial Airways, piloting their flying boats and pioneering their service to Egypt In the same year. As World War II arrived Travers 

continued with his Flying Boat career flying to and from West Africa and India, achieving 2 million air miles by 1942. In 1945 Travers performed the 

impressive task of ferrying a Shorts Sunderland down to Buenos Aires. On the 24th of March 1947 Travers carried out his last passenger carrying flight, 

arriving at Poole Harbour in the Shorts S.26 Golden Hind flying boat, at the time the largest of its kind. It is fitting that this final flight, much like Travers 

first, began in Egypt. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

445 - Pioneer Aviator Pilot Marcus Dyce Manton Signed Piece From Letter Approx 6 X 2 Inches Instructor At Hendon Born 1893. On Thursday 14th May 

1914, in glorious weather, the residents of Hethersett were treated to a thrilling air display by two of Britain's most celebrated aviation pioneers, Bentfield 

Charles Hucks and Marcus Dyce Manton. Benny Hucks, as he was better known, flew his 80 HP Bleriot monoplane in a series of spectacular 

manoeuvres in the skies above the race goers at Hethersett racecourse. He performed his usual steeple-chasing and vertical banks, and afterwards he 

gave four passenger flights. After tea he carried out many of his trademark loop the loops and flew upside down. Hucks was joined in the show by his 

young protégé, 19 year old Marcus Manton who was known as The Wonderful Boy Aviator. At 7 p.m. the new looping machine was brought out, and 

Manton was strapped in. He rose to 3000ft. before doing an amazing S dive followed by a loop. He landed after completing several more loops. The pair 

performed the same programme on Friday and Saturday giving a combined demonstration of trick flying which was met with huge enthusiasm from the 

crowd. They also had a cross-country race to Trowse Viaduct which Manton won by a few yards. During the First World War Marcus Manton continued 

working as a test pilot and flying instructor. On 11 December 1915 he married Mrs. Ruby Marguerite Paramor née Goodwin. After the war Manton worked 

with a number of commercial companies including English Electric Company. He subsequently became their chief inspector at Lytham. During the 

Second World War he was a service liaison officer with Armstrong Whitworth Aircraft Company and post-war he worked with Hawker Siddeley Aircraft 

Company. Marcus Dyce Manton died on 15th April 1968 aged 75. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

446 - PIONEER AVIATOR FRENCH PILOT PIERRE VERRIER SIGNED 4 x 4 inch card inscribed Hendon Aerodrome. Pierre Verrier, a true pioneer in 

aviation history. With his unwavering passion and determination, Verrier has left an indelible mark on the world of flight, with his groundbreaking aircraft 

designs. Verrier's contributions to aviation cannot be overstated. His innovative ideas and relentless pursuit of excellence have revolutionized the way we 

perceive flight. Flew in Great War wounded on September 30, 1914: a ball in the foot (left). It was during the battle of La Somme. His plane : Henry-

Farman. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

447 - Great War pioneer Aviator WWI Pilot Percival Phillips DFC Royal Flying Corps signed postcard inscribed on back 11/8/1934 staldon Aerodrome 

Teignmouth. Director and Pilot of Cornwall Aviation Co. Ltd. b. Trewoon, St. Austell, Cornwall, 28 July 1893. Served in Iraq 1917, killed 1938. Served in 

the Royal Flying Corps and the RAF. There is a five minute documentary about him on Youtube. Capt. Percival Phillips, D.F.C., R.A.F.O., managing 

director and chief pilot of Air Publicity, Ltd. It appears that Capt. Phillips, on his way home to Heston from banner-towing work at Hull, put his 504 Avro 



 

 

down in a field at Gamlingay, between Bedford and Cambridge, in order to call upon friends for lunch. In taking-off afterwards in gusty weather the 

machine struck a treetop, hit the ground, and caught fire. Capt. Phillips, who had been with Air Publicity since their inception in 1935, was formerly 

managing director of C. W. A. Scott's Flying Display and had safely carried many thousand passengers as a joy-ride pilot. During the war he had seen 

flying service in Iraq and elsewhere. Last summer, flying a veteran Lynx Avro used daily for banner towing, he won the Devon Air Race. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 60 

448 - WW2 Barnes Wallis and Arthur Harris signed 90th ann Barnes Wallis rare cover. Harris was Great War fighter ace and led Bomber Command in 

WW2, Wallis invented the Dambusters Bouncing bomb. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

449 - WW2 El Alamein, Arnhem, D-Day FM Montgomery of Alamein signed 1970 25th ann VE Day National Army Museum cover. Field Marshal Bernard 

Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, KG, GCB, DSO, PC, DL, nicknamed Monty, was a senior British Army officer who served in the 

First World War, the Irish War of Independence and the Second World War. During the Western Desert campaign of the Second World War, Montgomery 

commanded the British Eighth Army from August 1942, through the Second Battle of El Alamein and on to the final Allied victory in Tunisia in May 1943. 

He subsequently commanded the British Eighth Army during the Allied invasion of Sicily and the Allied invasion of Italy and was in command of all Allied 

ground forces during the Battle of Normandy (Operation Overlord), from D-Day on 6 June 1944 until 1 September 1944. He then continued in command 

of the 21st Army Group for the rest of the Northwest Europe campaign, including the failed attempt to cross the Rhine during Operation Market Garden. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

450 - Sherlock Holmes, Star Wars, Lord of the Rings, Dracula Christopher Lee signed 1993 Benham official Sherlock Holmes FDC BLCS88. Rare cover. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

451 - WW2 D-Day Arlette and Georgette Gondree signed 1984, 40th ann D-Day French FDC. They were the first Children Liberated on D-Day, by Mjr 

John Howard at Pegasus Bridge. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

452 - Apollo 15 crew signed covers. Astronauts Al Worden and Jim Irwin signed 1979 NASA cover and moonwalker Dave Scott signed 30th ann Apollo 9 

cover, nice illustration of crew, mission badge and on the moon. Descriptive details on the mission on the back. Numbered 141 of 250 issued. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

453 - Anastacia signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

454 - Ronnie Wood signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

455 - Adam Ant signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

456 - Jack Bruce signed 10x8 inch Cream vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

457 - Nick Rhodes signed 10x8 inch Duran Duran colour photo. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

458 - Jimmy Osmond signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

459 - Kings of Leon multi signed 10x8 inch colour photos includes all four band members Caleb, Mathew, Jarod and Nathan Followill. Good condition Est. 

£40 - 60 

460 - TRH Prince and Princess Michael of Kent 10x8 inch mounted signature piece includes signed white card with Christmas card family photo from 

1984 and emboss Royal cipher. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

461 - Ralph McTell hand signed 'Loyal command performance' at the Royal Albert Hall programme by the Streets of London legend. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

462 - HM King Charles III signed hardback book titled 'A Vision of Britain' signed by the King as Prince of Wales in bold blue fountain pen ink on the inside 

title page, as Charles, 1990. Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

463 - Royal, Political and music collection 6 vintage unsigned photos images include TRH The Duke and Duchess of Kent, TM The King and Queen of 

Spain, Liz Truss as Prime Minister, HRH Princess Alexandra of Kent and Phil Collins. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

464 - Desmond Tutu and Mother Teresa signed FDC double pm Mariehamn 10.9.90 Forsta Dagen. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

465 - Ed Sheeran signed Equals Album art card includes compact disc. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

466 - Neil Armstrong signed original NASA 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

467 - Charles Conrad Jr, Richard F Gordon and Alan L Bean signed Apollo XII 10x8 original NASA photo picture in Space Suits. Good condition Est. £80 

- 120 

468 - Eugene A. Cernan signed NASA original Apollo XVII 10x8 inch colour photo pictured with crew members on Space buggy in front of launch site 

dedicated. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

469 - John Wayne signed autograph small white card cut out Approx. 3.5x2.75 Inch fix onto light brown page. Was an American actor who became a 

popular icon through his starring roles in films which were produced during Hollywood's Golden Age. Overall size 6.25x4 Inch. Good condition Est. £150 - 

160 

470 - King Charles signed white card cutting affixed to 5x5 inch album page. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

471 - Michael Douglas signed 5x3 inch white card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

472 - Patti Boyd signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

473 - Tia Carrere signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

474 - Alexandra Bastedo signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

475 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

476 - Margaret Thatcher signed Citizens Tale FDC PM Runny Medlegham, Surrey The Millenium 6th July 1999. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

477 - Hayden Christensen and Natalie Portman signed Star Wars 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

478 - Rik Mayall signed The Young Ones Living Doll colour record sleeve includes 45 rpm vinyl record dedicated. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

479 - Errol Flynn and Olivia de Havilland 27x26 inch framed and mounted signature display includes two signed pages and 7 promo photos from various 

movies from the Hollywood legends. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

480 - Fred Astaire signed 11x9 inch overall framed and mounted vintage sepia photo. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

481 - James Garner 16x12 inch overall framed and mounted signature piece includes signed album page and stunning colour photo. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 34 



 

 

482 - Norman Wisdom signed 15x13 overall framed and mounted black and white vintage photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

483 - Shirley Maclaine 15x13 inch overall framed and mounted signature piece includes signed album page and stunning colour photo. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 18 

484 - Jamie Cullum signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

485 - Keira Knightly and Orlando Bloom signed Pirates of the Caribbean 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

486 - Bruce Willis signed Sixth Sense 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

487 - Wentworth Miller signed Prison Break 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

488 - Michael Madsen signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

489 - Leonardo DiCaprio signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

490 - John Fiedler signed 10x8 inch Piglet in Winnie the Pooh animated colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

491 - Mary Costa signed 10x8 inch Sleeping Beauty animated black and white photo. Good condition Est. £24 - 34 

492 - Richard Gere signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

493 - Sylvester McCoy signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

494 - Adam Brown signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

495 - Sala Baker signed Lord of the Rings 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

496 - Ant and Dec signed 7x5 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 24 

497 - Wayne Rooney and Frank Lampard signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured while playing for England. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

498 - S Club 7 signature piece includes 4 signed pages from all original members and a 2001 Party Tour programme. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

499 - Kim Cattrall worn high heel white shoes taken from the Sex in the City Wardrobe size 8.5. Good condition Est. £80 - 100 

500 - Paris Hilton owned White tunic dress with gold trim has accompanying images of Hilton wearing the dress. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

501 - NASA Apollo 11 27x23 inches mounted signature display includes Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael Collins signed Luno 69 FDC two 

stunning colour photos and a Apollo 11 Badge framed and mounted professionally. Good condition Est. £3,000 - 4000 

502 - Pele 34x28 mounted and framed signature piece superb display includes signed 16x12 colourised print and 15 colour photos through the career of 

legendary Brazilian all mounted to a very high standard. Good condition Est. £180 - 200 

503 - The Mask of Zorro 45x33 inch multi signed framed and mounted Movie Poster signed by the stars of the movie Antonio Banderas, Catherine Zeta 

Jones and Anthony Hopkins. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 
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